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PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 

Exhibit Regs. § 53.53 

Part IV - Rate Structure and Cost Allocation 
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This book contains responses to each of the pertinent 

items contained in § 53.53, Part IV (Rate Structure and Cost 

Allocation) of the Commission's Regulations. 



IV-A 
O. G. Kasper 

Q. Provide a summary schedule of the individual rate effects. For each 
state jurisdictional rate, show the following information for the test 
period elected: 

1. Rate schedule designation. 

2. For existing rates: 
a) Customers served as of end period. 
b) Annual KWH sales 
c) Base rate revenues adjusted for any changes in base rate 

application that may have occurred during the test period. 
d) Tax Surcharge revenues. 
e) Energy Cost Adjustment clause revenues. 
f) Revenues received from other clauses or riders separately 

accounted for. 
g) Total of all revenues. 

3. For proposed rates: 
a) Estimated number of customers whose charges for electric 

service will be increased or decreased as a result of this 
filing. 

b) Base rate revenues: 
i) Annual dollar amount of increase or decrease. 
ii) Percentage change. 

c) Estimated Tax Surcharge revenues based on the 
assumption that the base rate changes proposed were in 
place. 

d) Estimated Energy Cost Adjustment clause revenues. 
e) Revenues received from other clauses or riders separately 

accounted for. 
f) Total of all revenues: 

i) Amount of total annual dollar changes. 
ii) Percentage change. 

4. Supplement the revenue summary to obtain a complete revenue 
statement of the electric business, that is, show delayed 
payments, other electric revenues, FERC jurisdictional sales and 
revenues, and all other appropriate revenue items and 
adjustments. 



IV-A 
O. G. Kasper 

5. Develop the grand total showing total sales and revenues as 
adjusted and the various increases and decreases and percent 
effects as described above. 

A. Schedule D-3 of Exhibit Future 1 provides the requested information. 



IV-B 
O. G. Kasper 

Q. Provide a description of changes proposed for the new tariff: 

1. For each rate schedule proposed to be modified. 
2. For each rate schedule proposed to be deleted. 
3. For each new rate schedule proposed to be added. 

A. Exhibit OGK-2 provides the requested information. 



IV-C 
O. G. Kasper 

Q. The annual revenue effect of any proposed change to any rate must 
be supported by a billing analysis. This may consist of the use of bill 
frequency distributions or individual customer billing records for the 
most recent annual periods available. All billing determinants should 
be displayed. The blocking and corresponding prices of the existing 
rate and the proposed rate should be applied to the determinants to 
derive the base rate revenues under both present and proposed 
rates. The derived base rate revenues should form the basis for 
measuring the annual base rate effect of the rates in question for the 
test periods. 

A. A proof of revenue for each existing rate schedule is provided in 
Attachment IV-C. 

The bill frequency distributions were prepared from customer records 
for the 12-month period January 1, 2006 through December 31, 2006. 
This billing data was assembled into the block forms of the present 
and proposed rates. 

Billing charges are applied to the appropriate billing blocks to 
compute the rate revenue under present and proposed rates. The 
proposed increase percent change is applied to test year ending 
December 31, 2007 revenue to determine the proposed revenue 
level. 



Raic Schedule RS 
Rcsidcnlial Service 

Calculalion oT Effecl of Proposed Rale vs. Current Tariff 
Based on bill frequency distribution for 12 months ended December 2006 

Attachment IV-C 
O.G. Kasper 
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PRESENT RATE Units Kate Rate Revenue 
Transmission 

All KWH 13,307.098,330 $0.00568 S75.584.3I9 

Distribution 
Total Bills 
Hirst 200 KWH 
Next 600 KWH 
Excess KWH 
Subtotal 

14,082.483 S7.96 
2.668.989.214 S0.O2I83 
5.714.018.120 $0.01975 
4.924.090.996 $0.01855 

13.307.098.330 

$112,096,565 
$58,264,035 

SI 12.851.858 
$91.341.888 

S374.554.346 

Enerev & Capacity 
First 200 KWH 
Nexl 600 KWH 
Excess KWH 
Subtotal 

2.668.9*9.2 M S0.05728 
5.714,018.120 S0.05034 
4.924,090.996 $0.04618 

13.307.098.330 

$152,879,702 
5287.643.672 
$227,394,522 
$667,917,896 

Competitive Transiiion Charnc 
First 200 KWH 
Nexl 600 KWH 
Excess KWH 
Subtotal 

2.668.989.214 S0.0O237 $6,325,504 
5.714,018,120 $0.00210 $11,999,438 
4.924.090.9% $0.00194 $9,552,737 

13.307,098,330 $27,877,679 

In tangible Transition Charne 
First 200 KWH 
Next 600 KWH 
Excess KWH 
Subtotal 

2.668,989,214 $0.01101 $29.385.571 
5.714,018,120 $0.00976 $55,768,817 
4.924.090.996 $0.00901 $44,366,060 

13.307.098,330 $129,520,448 

RWO 
RWI 

$53,580 
$152,685 

Tolal Rale Revenue $1.275.660,953 

PROPOSED RATI; Units Kale Rate Revenue 
Transmission 
Al l KWH 13.307.098.330 $0.00568 $75,584,319 

Distribution 
Total Bills 
First 200 KWH 
Next600KWII 
Excess KWH 
Subtotal 

14.086.479 $10.00 $140,864,790 
2.669.68I.9BI $0.03010 $80,357,428 
5.714.650.310 S0.025O0 S142.866.258 
4.924.111.495 S0.OI742 $85.778.022 

13.308.443.786 S449.866.498 

Encrny & Capacily 
First 200 KWH 
Next 600 KWH 
Excess KWH 
Subtotal 

2.668.989.214 S0.OS728 SI 52.879.702 
5.714,018,120 S0.O5O34 $287,643,672 
4.924,090,996 S0.04618 S227.394.522 

13,307,098.330 $667.917,896 

Competitive Transition Chaiyc 
First 200 KWH 
Next 600 KWH 
Excess KWH 
Subtotal 

2.668.989.214 $0,00237 $6,325,504 
5.714.018.120 $0.00210 $11,999,438 
4.924.090.996 $0,00194 $9,552,737 

13.307,098.330 $27,877,679 

Intangible Transition Charge 
First 200 KWH 
Next 600 KWH 
Excess KWH 
Subtotal 

2.668,989.214 $0.01101 
5.714,018.120 $0.00976 
4,924,090.996 $0.00901 

13.307.098.330 

S29.385.571 
$55,768,817 
S44.366.060 

$129,520,448 

RWO 
RWI 

$67,381 
$150,245 

Total Rale Revenue $1.350.984,466 

Summary of Tom I Revenues 

Total from bill dislributions Proposed Kales 
Total trom bill distribuiions Present Kates 

Sl.350.984.466 
$1,275,660,953 

Rale Change Amounl 
Percenl 

575.323.513 
5.90% 

2006 Rale revenue under Present Rales $1,274,369,059 

Rale Cliiinyc Percenl 
Amounl 

2006 Projecled Revenue under Proposed Rales 

5,90% 
$75,187,774 

$1,349,556,833 

2007 Rale revenue under Preseni Rates $1,301,351,461 

Rale Change Percenl 
Amounl 

2007 Projecled Revenue under Proposed Rates 

5.90% 
$76,779,736 

SI.378.13I.I97 



Attachment IV-C 
O.G. Kasper 
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PPL Electric Utilities Corporation 
Rate Schedule RS with Off-Peak Water Heating-Separate Meter (RWO) 

Residential Service 
Calculation of Effect of Proposed Rate vs. Current Tariff 

Based on bill frequency distribution for 12 months ended December 2006 

PRESENT RATE Units Rate Rate Revenue 
Transmission 
Transmission - All KWH 

Distribution 
Total Bills 
All KWH 
Subtotal 

Energy & Capacity 

696,379 $0.00568 

2,835 $7.49 
696,379 $0.01855 

$3,955 

$21,234 
$12,918 

All KWH 

Competitive Transition Charge 
All KWH 

696,379 

696,379 $0.00965 

696,379 $0.00213 

$34,152 

$6,720 

$1,483 

Intangible Transition Charge 
All KWH 

Total Rate Revenue 

696,379 $0.01044 $7,270 

$53,580 

PROPOSED RATE Units Rate Rate Revenue 
Transmission 
All KWH 

Distribution 

696,379 $0.00568 $3,955 

Total Bills 2.835 $10.00 $28,350 
First 200 KWH 460.539 $0.03010 $13,862 
Next 600 KWH 215,341 $0.02500 $5,384 
Excess KWH 20,499 $0.01742 $357 
Subtotal 696,379 $47,953 

Energy & Capacity 
Ail KWH 696,379 $0.00965 $6,720 

Competitive Transition Charge 
All KWH 696,379 $0.00213 $1,483 

Intangible Transition Charge 
All KWH 696,379 $0.01044 $7,270 

Total Rate Revenue $67,381 



I'PL Eleclric Utilities Corporation 
Rale Schedule RS with OIT-Pcak Water Healing-Single Meter (RW1) 

Rcsidcnlial Service 
Calculation of Effect of Proposed Rale vs. Curreni TarifT 

Based on bill frequency distribution for 12 months ended December 2006 

Attachment IV-C 
O.G. Kasper 
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PRESENT RATE Units Rate Rate Revenue 

Transmission 
Al l KWH 1,721.533 S0.00568 $9,778 

Distribution 
Total Bills 1,161 SI 5.45 $17,937 
First 200 KWH 229,648 $0.02183 $5,013 
Next 400 KWH 437,638 $0.01975 $8,643 
Next 600 KWH 504,228 S0.01975 $9,959 
Excess KWH 550019 $0.01855 $10,203 

Subtotal 1,721.533 $51,755 

Energy & Capacily 
First 2(10 KWH 
Next 400 KWH 
Next 600 KWH 
Excess KWH 
Subtotal 

229,648 $0. .05728 $13,154 

437.638 $0. .01517 $6,639 
504.228 $0. .05034 $25,383 
550.019 $0. .04618 $25,400 

1,721,533 $70,576 

Competitive Transition Charge 

First 200 KWH 229,648 $0.00237 $544 

Next 40(1 KWH 437,638 $0.00213 $932 
Next 600 KWH 504,228 $0.00210 $ 1,059 

Excess KWH 550,019 $0.00194 $ 1,067 

Subtotal 1,721,533 $3,602 

Intangible Transition Charge 
First 200 KWH 
Next 400 KWH 
Next 600 KWH 
Excess KWH 
Subtotal 

229,648 $0.01101 S2,528 
437,638 $0.01044 $4,569 

504.228 $0.00976 $4,921 
550,019 $0.00901 $4,956 

1,721.533 $16,974 

Total Rale Revenue $152,685 

PROPOSED RATE Units Rate Rale Revenue 
Transmission 
All KWH 1,721,533 $0.00568 $9,778 

Disiribution 
Total Bills 
First 200 KWH 
Next 600 KWH 
Excess KWH 

1,161 
229,648 
633,749 
858,137 

$10.00 
S0.03010 
$0.02500 
$0.01742 

$11,610 
$6,912 

$15,844 
$14,949 

Subtotal 1,721,534 $49,315 

Energy & Capacity 
First 200 KWH 
Next 400 KWH 
Next 600 KWH 
Excess KWH 
Subtotal 

229,648 
437,638 
504.228 
550.019 

1,721.533 

S0.05728 
S0.0I517 
$0.05034 
S0.04618 

$13,154 
$6,639 

$25,383 
$25,400 
$70,576 

Competilive Transiiion Charge 
Fm;i200 KWH 229,648 $0.00237 $544 
Next 400 KWH 437,638 $0.00213 $932 
Next 600 KWH 504,228 $0.00210 $1,059 
Excess KWH 550,019 $0.00194 $1.067 
Subtotal 1.721,533 $3,602 

Intangible Transition Charge 
Firsl 200 KWH 229.648 
Nexl 400 KWH 437,638 
Next 600 KWH 504.228 
Excess KWH 550,019 
Sublotal 1.721,533 

S0.01101 
$0.01044 
50.00976 
$0.00901 

$2,528 
$4,569 
$4,921 
$4,956 

516.974 

Total Rale Revenue $150,245 



PPL F-ltd ric Ulililies Corporalion 
Rale Schedule RTS (R) 

Rcsidcnlial Service - Thermal Storage 
Calculalion of Effect of Proposed Rate vs. Curreni Tariff 

Bused on bill frequency distribuiion for 12 monlhs ended December 2006 

Attachment IV-C 
O.G. Kasper 
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PRESENT RATE Unils Rale Rale Ki;venue 

I ransmission 

All KWH 
Sublotal 

360.438,186 50.00568 52,047,289 
$2,047,289 

Distribution 
Total Bills 
First 2 on-peak KW 
Excess on-peak KW 
Subtotal 

166.177 
326.061 
866.581 

$16.45 
$0.00 

$1,113 

52,733,612 
$0 

5964,505 
53.698.117 

Energy & Capacily 
Firsl 2 on-peak KW 
Excess on-peak KW 
A1IKWII 
Subtoial 

326.061 
866.581 

360,438.186 

50.00 
$5.32 

$0.03149 

$0 
54.610.211 
511.350.198 
515.960.409 

Compelilive Transiiion Charge 
All KWH 360,438,186 $0.00032 $115,340 

Intangible Transition Charpe 
All KWH 

' l olal Rate Revenue 

360,438.186 50.00810 $2,919,549 

$24,740,704 

PROPOSED RATE Unils Rule Rale Revenue 

'transmission 

All KWH 
Subtotal 

360.438,186 $0.00568 52,047,289 
52.047.289 

Disiribution 
Toial Bills 
Firsl 200 KWH 
Next 600 KWH 
Excess KWH 
Subtoial 

166.177 
33.116,933 
95.871,093 

231.450.159 
360.438.185 

$16.50 
$0.0051 
$0.0051 
$0.0051 

$2,741,921 
$168,896 
$48B,943 

51.180.396 
$4,580,156 

Energy & Capacily 
First 2 on-peak KW 
Excess on-peak KW 
All KWH 
Sublotal 

326.061 
866.581 

360.438,186 

50.00 
$5.32 

$0.03149 

SO 
54.610.211 

511.350.198 
$15,960,409 

Compelilive Transiiion Charge 
All KWH 360,438,186 $0.00032 $115,340 

Intangible Transiiion Charge 
All KW11 

Toial Rale Revenue 

360,438,186 $0.00810 $2,919,549 

$25,622,743 

Sunimarv of Tolal Revenues 

Tolal from bill distributions Proposed Rates 
I'otal from bill distributions Present Rales 

525.622,743 
524.740,704 

Rate Change Amounl 
Percenl 

$882,039 
3.57% 

2006 Rale revenue under Preseni Rales 524,967,633 

Rale Change Percent 
Amount 

2006 Projecled Revenue under Proposed Rales 

3.57% 
5891,344 

525,858,977 

2007 Rale revenue under Preseni Rates 526.491.160 

Rale Change Percenl 
Amounl 

2007 Projecled Revenue under Proposed Rales 

3.57% 
5945.734 

$27,436,894 



Pl'L Eleclric Uli l i l ies Corporalion 

Rale Schedule RTD (R) 

Residenlial Service - Time-ol'-Day 

Calculation orEf fcc i o f Proposed Rale vs. Current Tar i f f 

Based on bill frequency disiribution for 12 monlhs ended December 2006 

At tachment IV-C 

O.G. Kasper 
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PRESENT RATE Units Rale Rale Revenue 

Transmission 

A l l K W I I 4,728.544 $0.00568 $26,858 

Distribuiion 

Total Bills 

On-peak KWH 

Off-peak K W I I 

Subtotal 

3.161 
1.037.77] 
3.690.773 

$15.45 
S0.03932 
$0.01182 

$48,837 
$40,805 
$43,625 
$133,267 

Encrny & Capacity 

On-peak KWH 

OIT-pcakKWH 

Subtotal 

1.037.771 
3,690.773 
4.728.544 

$0.09965 
$0.02958 

$103,414 
$109,173 
$212,587 

Compelilive Transiiion Charge 

On-peak K W I I 

OIT-peak KWH 

Subtotal 

1.037.771 50.00256 

3.690.773 $0,00088 

4.728.544 

$2,657 

$3,248 

$5;905 

Imangible Transiiion Charge 

On-peak KWH 

OIT-peak K W I I 

Subtotal 

1.037.771 $0.02623 

3.690.773 $0.00849 

4.728.544 

$27,221 
$31,335 
$58,556 

Total Rate Revenue $437,173 

PROPOSED RATE Unils Rate Rate Revenue 

Transmission 

Al l KWH 4,728.544 50.00568 $26,858 

Disiribution 

'I'otal Bills 

First 200 KWH 

Nexl 600 K W H 

Excess KWH 

Energy & Capacily 

On-peak K W H 

Off-peak KWH 

Subtotal 

3.161 
625,788 

2.415.971 
1,686.784 

1.037.771 
3.690.773 
4,728,544 

$10,00 
50.03010 
50.02500 
50.01742 

50,09965 
S0.02958 

$31,610 
518,836 
$60,399 
529.384 
5140,229 

$103,414 
$109,173 
$212,587 

Compelil ive Transition Chartic 

On-peak K W H 

OIT-peakKWII 

Subtotal 

1.037.771 
3.690.773 
4,728.544 

50.00256 
50.00088 

52.657 
S3.248 
$5,905 

Intanpihlc Transiiion Charge 

On-peak KWH 

Oil-peak K W I I 

Subtotal 

1.037.771 
3.690.773 
4,728.544 

50.02623 
$0.00849 

527.221 
$31,335 
558.556 

Total Ritic Revenue 5444.135 

Summary o f ' lo ta l Revenues 

Total from bil l distribuiions Proposed Rates 

Tolal from bil l distributions Present Rales 

5444.135 

5437.173 

Rate Change Amounl 

Percenl 

56.962 

1.59% 

2006 Rale revenue under Preseni Rates $439,905 

Rate Change Percent 

Amount 

2006 Projecled Revenue under Proposed Rales 

1.59% 

$6,994 

$446,899 

2007 Kale revenue under Preseni Rates $460,560 

Rale Change Percent 

Amoum 

2007 Projecled Revenue umler Proposed Rales 

1.59% 

57.323 

$467.8K3 



PPL li lcciric Ulil i l ies CotpOTOiion 

Rale Schedule GS-1 

Small General Service nl Sccundnry Vallate 

Calculalion o f EITccl o f Proposal Rule vs. Curreni Tariff 

Based on bi l l frequency dislrihulion for 12 monlhs ended December 2006 

A l tachmenl IV-C 

O.G. Kasper 
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PRUSMNT RATI= Unils Rale 

Al l KWH 
Sublolal 

1.901.806.480 S0.OOS68 510.802.26] 

110.802.261 

Dislrihulion 

T otal Bills 

First 5 KW 

Enccss K W 

First ISO Hours 

Excess K W H 

Subtotal 

UIK.I:: 
8,590.611 

5.-165.035 

1.314.609.455 

SS7.I97.023 

1.901.806.480 

SI M l 

SOIX) 

S2.35 

KI.02453 

S0.0169S 

so 
S!2.842.8?2 

132.247,370 

S74.646.964 

Energy and Cnpacilv 

First 150 Hours 

E M C S * K W H 

Subtoial 

1.314.609.435 

5R7.I97.025 

1,901.806.480 

50.06862 
$0.04096 

S%.208.SOI 

$21.3 36.363 

SI 19.544.864 

Compelilive Transiiion L'liarnc 

Firsl 150 Hours 

Eicess K W H 

Subtoial 

1.314.609.455 

587.197.025 

1.901.806.480 

S0.00407 

$000305 

$5,350,460 

SI.7W.951 

S7.I41.4I] 

Inianuiblc Transiiion Chaiue 

Fiist 150 Houis 

Excess K W H 

Sublotal 

1.314.609.433 

387.197.025 

1.901.806.480 

$0.01351 

$001013 

$17,760,374 

SS.94S.306 

$23,708,680 

T. O. D. Meicriny 9,996 514.95 $149,440 

G I V 

G I C 
$2,290,960 

5122.302 

Total Rale Kcvcime S238.406.882 

PROPOSED RATI: Rate Revenue 

Transmission 

Al l K W H 

Sublotal 

1.901,806.480 $0.00568 $1O,H0:.26l 

S10.802.26l 

Distribution 

Toial Bills 

First 5 K W 

E-ccss K W 

First 150 Hours 

Eicess K W H 

Subtotal 

1.718.122 

8.590.613 

S.465.03S 

1.314.609.455 

587.197.025 

1.901.806.480 

$12.00 

S0.O0 

52.40 

S0.02SS0 

S0.01420 

S20.617.464 

50 

513.116.084 

533.522.541 

$8.338.198 

$75,594,287 

Encrny and Cnpacilv 

Fifsi 130 Hours 

Excess K W H 

Subtotal 

1.314.609.455 
587.197.025 

1.901.806.480 

50.06862 
$0.04996 

S90.20S.5OI 

S29.336.363 

$119.544.864 

Compelilive Transiiion Chaise 

First 150 Hours 

Excess K W H 

Sublotal 

1.314.609.455 

587.197.023 

1.901.806.480 

$0.00407 
50.00105 

S5.350.460 

51.790.951 

S7.141.J11 

Intangible Transiiion Charge 

Firsl 150 Hours 

Excess K W H 

Subtotal 

1.314.609.455 
387.197.023 

1.901.806.480 

50 01351 

50 01013 

SI7,760.3M 

SS.948.306 

$23,708,680 

T. O. D. Mclcr iny SO 

G I V 

G I C 

$2,326,211 

$112,927 

Tolal Kale Revenue $239.230.641 

S u mm ill v i'l Total Revenues 

Tolal I Kim bi l l distribuiions Proposed Rales 

Total from bi l l distribuiions Prcscnl Rales 

$239,230,641 

S238.406.882 

Rate Change Amount 

Percenl 
SS23.759 

O,35ro 

2006 Rate revenue umlcr Present Rales S235.720.730 

Kale Change Pcicent 

Amount 

2006 Projected Revenue under Proposed Rales 

0.35% 

$825,023 

5236.545.753 

2007 Rate revenue under Present Rates $236,476,479 

Rate Change Percent 

Amoum 

2007 Piojct lcd Revenue under Proposed Rales 

0.35% 
$827,668 

$237.30-1.147 



PPL Electric Utilities Corporation 
Rate Schedule GS-1 

Volunteer Fire Co./Sr. Citizens Centers (GIV) 
Calculation of EfTect of Proposal Rate vs. Current TarifT 

Based on bill frequency distribution for 12 months ended December 2006 

Attachment IV-C 
O.G. Kasper 
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PRESENT RATE Unils Rate Rate Revenue 

Transmission 

All KWH 

Distribution 
Total Bills 
First 200 KWII 
Next 600 KWH 
Excess KWH 
Subtotal 

26,526.284 $0. .00568 $150,669 

9.329 $7.96 $74,259 

1,733,281 $0 .02183 $37,838 

4.686.866 $0 .01975 $92,566 

20,106.137 $0 .01855 $372,969 

26.526.284 $577,632 

Energy & Capacity 
First 200 KWII 
Next 600 KWH 
Excess KWH 
Subtotal 

1.733,281 
4,686.866 
20.106.137 
26.526,284 

$0.05728 

$0.05034 

$0.04618 

$99,282 

$235,937 

$928,501 

$1,263,720 

Competitive Transition Charge 
First 200 KWH 
Next 600 KWII 
Excess KWH 
Subtotal 

1,733,281 

4.686.866 

20,106.137 

26.526,284 

$0.00237 

$0.00210 

$0.00194 

$4,108 

$9,842 

$39,006 

$52,956 

Intangible Transition Charge 
First 200 KWH 1.733.281 
Next 600 KWII 4.686.866 
Excess KWH 20.106,137 
Sublotal 26,526,284 

$0.01101 
$0.00976 
$0.00901 

$19,083 
$45,744 

$181,156 
$245,983 

Total Rate Revenue $2,290,960 

'ROPOSED RATE Units Rate Rate Revenue 
Transmission 

All KWH 26.526.284 $0.00568 $150,669 

Distribution 
Total Bills 
First 200 KWH 
Next 600 KWH 
Excess KWH 
Subtotal 

9.329 

i.733.281 

4.686.866 

20.106.137 

26.526.284 

$10.00 

$0.03010 

$0.02500 

$0.01742 

$93,290 

$52,172 

$117,172 

$350,249 

$612,883 

Energy & Capacity 
First 200 KWH 
Next 600 KWH 
Excess KWH 
Subtotal 

1.733.281 
4.686,866 

20,106,137 
26.526.284 

$0.05728 
$0.05034 
$0.04618 

$99,282 
$235,937 
$928,501 

$1,263,720 

Competitive Transition Charge 
Firsl 200 KWII 
Next 600 KWH 
Excess KWH 
Subtotal 

1.733,281 

4.686,866 

20,106.137 

26.526.284 

$0.00237 

$0.00210 

$0.00194 

$4,108 

$9,842 

$39,006 

$52,956 

Intangible Transition Charge 
First 200 KWH 1,733,281 
Next 600 KWH 4,686,866 
Excess KWH 20,106.137 
Subtotal 26,526,284 

$0.01101 
$0.00976 
$0.00901 

$19,083 
$45,744 

El 81.156 
$245,983 

Total Rate Revenue $2.326.21 



PPL Electric Utilities Corporation 
Rate Schedule GS-1 

Off-Peak Space Conditioning and Water Heating (GIC) 
Calculation of Effect of Proposed Rate vs. Current Tariff 

Based on bill frequency distribution for 12 months ended December 2006 

PRESENT RATE Units Rate Rate Revenue 

Transmission 

All KWH 
Subtoial 

Distribution 
All KW 
All KWH 
Subtotal 

Energy & Capacity 
All KWH 

Competitive Transition Charge 
All KWH 

Intangible Transition Charge 
All KWH 

T. O. D. Metering 

Total Rate Revenue 

3,071,599 $0.00568 

2,300 $20.14 
3,071,599 $0.01216 

3,071,599 $0.00000 

3.071,599 $0.00000 

3,071,599 $0.00236 

932 $14.95 

$17,447 

$17,447 

$46,322 
$37,351 
$83,673 

$0 

$0 

$7,249 

$13,933 

$122,302 

PROPOSED RATE Units Rate Rate Revenue 

Transmission 

All KWH 
Subtotal 

Distribution 
All KW 
All KWH 
Subtotal 

3,071,599 $0.00568 

2.300 $21.00 
3,071,599 $0.01300 

$17,447 
$17,447 

$48,300 
$39,931 

Attachment IV-C 
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$88,231 

Energy & Capacity 
All KWH 

T. O. D. Metering 

Total Rate Revenue 

3,071,599 $0.00000 

Competitive Transition Charge 

All KWH 3,071,599 $0.00000 

Intangible Transition Charge 

All KWH 3,071,599 $0.00236 

932 $0.00 

$0 

$0 

$7,249 

$0 

$112,927 



PPL lilccmc Ulilities Coiporaliitn 
Race Schcrtulc (JS-.' 

I J J I ; C General Service at Secondary Vtillage 
Calculalion of lifTcci of Propowtl Raic vs. CuncwTarilT 

Based on bill frequency dijiribuiion for 12 nwmhs cnrtcil Ueccmber 2(MMi 

Atiachmeni IV-C 
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PRILSKN"! RA' l i : Unils Rale 

1 ransmission 

All KWH 
SutUDlal 

S,52y.77(..J7T SIMMMI SJH.WS.HI 
HK.-14').I.1I 

Diitribulinn 
Al l KW 
f i m 2110 Houre 
N o t 21X1 Hours 
litccss KWII 
Suhlotal 

HIK>2.H<.t< M.42S il0(>.-l7N.|y| 
•1.M,*,I(.2.2(.1 SlLlNHWI W.2.1(),7,1K 
j.iMii.w?tji.w v i m m S2.iH9.so.i 

m9.ftW.277 Sil.OllOftd iW.V7W1 
K.SI9.77M77 

1-ncrKV A Capjciiy 
AHKW 
first 2W Hours 
Neil M l l l u u n . 
I«cess KWII 
Subtoial 

24.(lft2,«hH S4.|(.l 51117. .W4.454 
4>l9.lft2.2ftl i(),IMII44 5225.205.42(1 
.V(W0,97ft.()J9 id.UJftM 5112.029.557 

H.VWX.;77 iO.W5l9 529,546,871 
K.529,776„S77 i474.l2(..Jll2 

Compelilive 1 r,in>ilion Chiiruc 
first 21)1) Houis 
N o l 200 Huuis 
Ewess KWH 
Subtoial 

4.M9,lh?.2M ill.l)02ll9 iy,71(.,7.|9 
j.iMti.m.iij'j so,(niifi5 sj.on.ism 

H39,MK.277 iO.IKllM) 51,34.1,421 
K.529,77l,.577 iHi.l)77.7IH) 

Inlangible Inmsition Charnc 
first 200 Hours 
Nci I 2(K) l loun 
Eicess KWII 
Subtotal 

4.M9,](.2,2'>I W.1)1 IHJ 554.999,5911 
J.IMII.97(,.()jy lO.IWWJ i2K.]2').l)2S 

HJ9/i3H.377 SO.IXIXKN i7,4 i \9XX 

N.S2y.77(..577 5911.5X4 .(.Oft 

l . O . D. MelninK 
filV 
<;3C 

.III.J4J SI4.X(, J45(),tt97 
S557.5J5 

I l . l51.ft2l) 

l^con. Dev. (^rcfliti 

lo la l Kile Revenue 

liJ.752,711) 

i74l.IM7.37J 

PROPOSILO RATE-! 

Al l KWH 
Subtotal 

».529,77ft.577 i l l O05Mt i4X.449.IJl 
14X.441.IJI 

Uislribulion 
AM KW 
First 2(M Hours 
Nci I 200 Hours 
Kiccss KWII 
Subtotal 

24.H62.1l(.X i4.7M) i 114.S39.252 
4,ft49.lh2.26l ifl.OOOCXI 50 
J.<WI.97WJ.W JO OOIWKI 50 

f L j l f i i H . m lO.OOOCKI 50 
X.S29.77ft^77 il14.539.252 

l-nrntv & Capacity 
All KW 
First 21X1 Hours 
Nei l 200 Hours 
Kxctss KWH 
Subtotal 

24.0ft2,KftX 54 4ftl I I07.J44.4M 
4.M1,1f.2.2M S0tMK44 1225.205.420 
JJMU.976.1139 i l l 036X4 1112.1129.557 

H.M.6JW.277 ill.03511 S29.Mft.K7l 
S.529.77ft.577 1474.126.302 

Competilive I rami lion Chantc 
First 200 Hours 
Nei l 200 Horns 
Excess KWH 
Subtoial 

4. h49.l62.2ftl 10.00209 19.716.741 
3.040.976.0.19 i l l 001 (-5 S5,017.ft 10 

X3l*,ft3X.277 10.00160 i1,J43.421 
5. H9.77h.S77 il6.077.7ltn 

Intanuiblc Iransition Chamc 
Firsl 200 Hours 
Ncit 2IX) Hours 
Eicess KWH 
Sublotal 

4.649.162.261 10.01 IXJ S54.9W.59l) 
J.IH0.97(,,0J9 « l 00925 i2X.I29.02S 

x.<9,63X,277 lOOOHXX S7.4)S.9KK 
N.529.77h.577 i90.5X4.hO6 

l . O D . Meteiinp 
OJV 
fiJC 

J0.343 10.00 10 

1555.697 
1957.23-1 

Eton. Dev. Ocrlits 

1 otal Rale Revenue 

113.752.7111 

5741,537,211 

Summarv uf lotal Revenues 

1 otal I mm bill distributions Piuposeri Ram 
1 otal Irom bill dislributions Present Kates 

5741.537.211 
i74l,lM7.37J 

Rate Chuitc Amount 
Percenl 

WX' i .Hi . 
0.07-,i 

2IW)h Rate revenue under Present Rales i741.095.X2* 

Rate Change Percent 
Amount 

2lX)fi Pmjtticrt Revenue under Proimed Rales 

(1.07% 
1520.167 

S743.M5.995 

2IX)7 Kale revenue under I'rcsenl Raits 

Kate Change Percenl 
Amuunl 

2(XI7 Projected Revenue under I'rnposcd Rarcs 

1741.20.1,77! 

0.07% 
iJIK.X4.1 

S74I.72J.6M 



PPL Electric Utilities Corporation 
Rate Schedule GS-3 

Volunteer Fire Co./Sr. Citizens Centers (G3V) 
Calculation of Effect of Proposed Rate vs. Current Tariff 

Based on bill frequency distribution for 12 months ended December 2006 
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PRESENT RATE Units Rate Rate Revenue 

Transmission 

All KWH 6,714,553 SO.0O568 $38,139 

Distribution 
Total Bills 
First 200 KWH 
Next 600 KWH 
Excess KWII 
Subtotal 

749 $7.96 
148,944 $0.02183 
442,282 $0.01975 

6,123,327 $0.01855 

6,714,553 

$5,962 
53,251 
58,735 

$113,588 

5131.536 

Energy & Capacity 
First 200 KWH 
Next 600 KWH 
Excess KWH 
Subtotal 

148,944 50.05728 
442.282 $0.05034 

6.123.327 50.04618 

6.714,553 

$8,532 

522,264 

$282,775 

5313,571 

Competitive Transition Charge 
First 200 KWII 
Next 600 KWH 
Excess KWH 
Subtotal 

148,944 $0.00237 
442,282 $0.00210 

6,123,327 $0.00194 

6,714,553 

$353 
$929 

$ I 1,879 

513,161 

Intangible Transition Charge 
First 200 KWH 
Next 600 KWH 
Excess KWH 
Subtotal 

148,944 $0.01101 
442,282 $0.00976 

6,123,327 $0.00901 

6,714.553 

$1,640 
$4,317 
555.171 

561,128 

Total Rate Revenue 5557.535 

PROPOSED RATE Units Rate Rate Revenue 

Transmission 

All KWH 6,714,553 50.00568 $38,139 

Distribution 
Total Bills 
First 200 KWH 
Next 600 KWH 
Excess KWH 
Subtotal 

749 $10.00 

148.944 $0.03010 
442,282 50.02500 

6.123,327 $0.01742 

6.714,553 

$7,490 
$4,483 
$11,057 
5106.668 

S129.698 

Energy & Capacity 
First 200 KWH 
Next 600 KWH 
Excess KWH 
Sublotal 

148.944 $0.05728 
442,282 $0.05034 

6.123,327 50.04618 

6,714,553 

58,532 
$22,264 

5282,775 
5313.571 

Competitive Transition Charge 
First 200 KWII 
Next 600 KWH 
Excess KWII 
Subtoial 

148.944 50.00237 
442.282 50.00210 

6,123,327 50.00194 
6,714,553 

5353 
$929 

$ I 1.879 

$13,161 

Intangible Transition Charge 
Firsl 200 KWII 
Next 600 KWH 
Excess KWH 
Subtotal 

148.944 $0.01 Kit 
442.282 $0.00976 

6.123.327 50.00901 

6,714,553 

$ 1,640 
54,317 
555.171 

561.128 

Total Rale Revenue 5555.697 



FPL Hleclric Utilities Corporation 
Rate Schedule GS-3 

Off-Peak Space Conditioning and Water Heating (G3C) 
Calculation of EfTect of Proposed Rate vs. Current Tariff 

Based on bill frequency distribution for 12 months ended December 2006 

PRESENT RATE Units Rate Rate Revenue 

Transmission 

All KWH 
Subtotal 

Distribution 
All KW 
All KWH 
Subtotal 

Energy & Capacity 

16,524.550 $0.00568 

18,081 $20.01 
16,524,550 $0.01209 

$93,859 
$93,859 

$361,801 
$199,782 
$561,583 

All KWH 

Competitive Transition Charge 
All KWH 

16,524,550 $0.01738 $287,197 

16,524,550 $0.00199 $32,884 

Intangible Transition Charge 
All KWH 

T. O. D. Metering 

Total Rate Revenue 

16,524,550 $0.00977 $161,445 

986 $14.86 $14,652 

$1,151,620 

PROPOSED RATE Units Rate Rate Revenue 

Transmission 

All KWH 
Subtotal 

Distribution 
All KW 
All KWH 
Subtotal 

Energy & Capacity 

16,524,550 $0.00568 

18,081 $21.00 
16,524.550 $0.00013 

$93,859 
$93,859 

$379,701 
$2,148 

$381,849 

All KWH 

Competitive Transition Charge 
All KWH 

16,524,550 $0.01738 $287,197 

16,524,550 $0.00199 $32,884 

Intangible Transition Charge 
All KWH 

T. O. D. Metering 

Total Rate Revenue 

16,524,550 $0.00977 $161,445 

986 $0.00 $0 

$957,234 
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HPL Eleclric Ulililies Cofponuion 
Raie Schedule LP-I 

Laige General Service al Secondary Voltage 
Calculation ofLflcct ot Proposed Rate vs. Current TarifT 

Based on bill frequency distribuiion Tor 12 monlhs ended December 2006 

Altachmenl IV-C 
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PRILSEIN'I RAIK Units Rate Rale Rcventie 

I ransmission 

Al l KWH 
Sublotal SJ2.KX5/ih6 

Dislrihulii 
A I IKW 
I'irst I im Hours 
N « l 200 Hours 
K<c=s KWH 
Subtotal 

I2.74j.mi 12,421 SJ 1.1179.517 
2.50X.232.4HI 10.00000 10 
2.170.416.1X6 lO.IKKMIO 10 
I . I I I .OHI .UI 10.00000 10 

131,079.517 

l-nernyJ- Capacrn-
All KW 
first 2(H) Hours 
Neil 2110 Hours 
tiscess KWH 
Sublolal 

12,795.190 14.046 151 JM.iW 
2.5IIX.2J2.4XI 10,0410S 1123.104.050 
2,170,416.3Xh 10.03696 iXIUIS.590 
1,111,0X1,111 M.0JI7S i35.276,X2(, 
5,7X1,721.1X<. S29O.36H,K0.S 

Competilive I mnsitioi Charge 
All KW 
firsl 200 Hours 
Ne>l2IXI Hours 
li»ccss KWH 
Sublolal 

12.795.1911 111.232 
2.5yx.232.4XI 10.00290 
2,170,416,3X6 10.00224 
1,111,0X1,119 10.0019S 

0 

12.96M.4X4 
i7.273.X7.1 
M.X61,7.13 
12.I66,61)X 

SI 7.270.699 

Intangible 1 ransilion Charge 
All KW 
firsl 200 Hours 
Ne^ 200 Hours 
l i icessKWH 
Sublotal 

12,795,190 S0.679 SX.6X7.y34 
2.50K.232.4KI S0.00X4X 12l.269.Hll 
2.l70.4lh„3Xh S0 00ft54 114.194,523 
1,111,0X1,119 10.00570 16.133.16; 
5,7X9,729.9X6 S50.4XS.4.1I) 

1. O. O. Metering 
i.u: 

5.263 i l 4 65 177,103 
S126.44X 

licon. Dev. Credils 

lolal Rate Revenue 

PROPOSED R A I i ; 

7 ransmis 

Al l KWH 
Subtotal 

J.7X9.729.9X(i IO.0()56X S3 2.XX 5,666 
i32.XX5.666 

Disiribution 
AHKW 
first 200 Hours 
N o t 21X1 Hours 
Excess KWH 
.Subtotal 

I3.0M.55S 2.3W) 
2.525.217.064 10.00000 
2.l5K.2h9.239 10.00000 
1.1116,243,6X3 10 00000 
5,7X9,729.9X(> 

13O.XOX.750 
10 
10 
10_ 

i3l).XOX,750 

l-ncinv & Capacitv 
Al l KW 
firsl 2(10 Hours 
Neil 21X1 Hours 
Eicess KWH 
Sublotal 

12.795.190 4.046 S5I.769.339 
2,50XJ32.4K1 I0.O49l)X 1123,104.050 
2.170.416.3X6 10.03696 1X0.2 IX.590 
1,11 1,0X1.119 10.03175 115,276,X.'6 
5.7X9.72 9.9 SI. I290.36X.X05 

Compelilive 1 ransilion Charge 
Al l KW 
firsl 200 Hours 
Nei l 200 Hours 
Excess KWII 
Sublolal 

12,795.190 0.232 i2.9(.X,4S4 
2„MIHJ32.4HI 10.00290 i7.273.X74 
2.170.416.3X6 10.00224 I4.X6I.73.' 
1,111,0X1,119 10.00195 12,IM..60X 
J.7X9.729.9K(, 117.270.691 

InlanKible Iransilion Charge 
Al l KW 
firsl 200 Hours 
Neil 21X1 Hours 
Excess KWH 
Sublolal 

12.795.190 0 679 1X.6X7.934 
2,MIS.232.4S1 I0.00X4X I21.2(i9,XI I 
;.17II,4I6,3H6 10.1X1654 I I4.H4.523 
1,111,11X1,119 SO.IHI570 16,333,162 
5.7X9.729.9X6 S50.4X5.43ll 

l .O . D. Mcierinn 
wt : 

5.263 S0.IM) 10 
i l lis .9411 

Econ. Dev. Credils 

lotal Rale Revenue 

( i I K.I ((3.5461 

S403_1744,744 

Summary o r io la l Rcvcnms 

lolal from bill dislributions Proposed Rates 
1 otal liom hill distributions Present Kates 

M l 13.744.744 

1404.11(1.122 

Kate Change Amount 
Percent 

•1.">\.V)X 
• IKW;;, 

.'(106 Kale revenue under Present Kales 14 02 ..16 J.M 12 

Kale Chanye Percent 
Amount 

21X16 Proiecied Revenue under Proposed Kales 

-(l. l l l ' . i 
•1362.127 

14(12 .(Kl 1.475 

21X17 Kate revenue undo Present Rales 1391.924.457 

Rale Change Percent 
Aminim 

2'HI7 f ro jet Inl Reicnuc under Prupuscd Kales 

•I) 09% 
•1352,732 

I . u 1.571.72.'' 



PPL Electric Utilities Corporation 
Rate Schedule LP-4 

Off-Peak Space Conditioning and Water Heating (L4C) 
Calculation Effect of Proposed Rate vs. Current Tariff 

Based on bill frequency distribution for 12 months ended December 2006 

PRESENT RATE Units Rate Rate Revenue 

Transmission 

All KWH 
Subtotal 

Distribution 
All KW 
All KWH 
Subtotal 

Energy & Capacity 
All KWH 

Competitive Transition Charge 
All KWH 

3.005,230 $0.00568 

2,213 $2,429 
3,005,230 $0.00387 

3,005,230 $0.02073 

3.005,230 $0.00165 

$17,070 

$17,070 

$5,375 
$11,630 

$17,005 

$62,298 

$4,959 

Intangible Transition Charge 
All KWH 

T. O. D. Metering 

Total Rate Revenue 

3,005,230 $0.00806 $24,222 

61 $14.65 $894 

$126,448 

PROPOSED RATE Units Rate Rate Revenue 

Transmission 

All KWH 
Subtotal 

Distribution 
All KW 
All KWH 
Subtotal 

3.005,230 $0.00568 

2,213 $0.00000 
3.005,230 $0.00013 

$17,070 
$17,070 

$0 
$391 
$391 

Attachment IV-C 
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Energy & Capacity 
All KWH 3.005,230 $0.02073 

Competitive Transition Charge 
All KWH 3,005,230 $0.00165 

Intangible Transition Charge 
All KWH 

T. O. D. Metering 

Total Rale Revenue 

3,005.230 $0.00806 

61 $0.00 

$62,298 

$4,959 

$24,222 

$0 

$108,940 



PPL Kleciric Ul i l i l ies Corporalion 

Raie Schedule IS-IMR) 

Inivmipt iblc Large General Service al 12.47(1 Vol is or Higher 

Calculalion o i EITecl o f Proposed Rale vs, Cuncnl Tari IT 

Based on bill frequency distribuiion for 12 monlhs ended December 2006 

Attachmenl IV-C 
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PRESENT RATH Uniis Raic Raw Rcvcnuo 

Transmission 

A l l K W H 

Sublotal 

320,075.335 i0.0056i i S I . 818.028 

SI.818.028 

Dislrihulion 
A I I K W 

Firsl 400 K W I I 

Excess K W H 

Subloliil 

331.301 4.858 

125,342.900 $0.00000 

l'M,732.435 SO.OOOOO 

1.609,460 

$0 

$0 

$1,609,460 

Energy & Capacily 

A l l K W 

Firsl 400 K W H 

Excess K W I I 

Sublolal 

331.301 3.682 

125,342.900 S0.04395 

194.732.435 S0,02625 

SI .219.850 

$5,508,820 

S5.111.72(i 

SI 1.840.396 

Compeli l ive Tiansi l ion Charge 

A l l K W 

Firsi 400 K W H 

Excess K W I I 

Subtoial 

331.301 -0.091 

125,342.900 ($0.00119) 

194.732,435 ($0.00075) 

($30,148) 

($149,158) 

($140,049) 

($325,355) 

Inlangible Transiiion QiaiKQ 

A l l K W 

Firsi 400 K W I I 

Excess K W H 

Sublolal 

T. O. D. Melering 

Total Rale Revenue 

331.301 

125.342.900 

194,732,435 

336 

0.880 
$0.01004 
S0.0OG31 

$14.63 

S29I.545 

$1,258.4-13 

S1.22S.762 

$2,778,750 

S4.9I6 

517,726.195 

PROPOSED RATE Uniis Raic Rale Revenue 

Transmission 

A l l K W H 

Sublolal 

320.075,335 $0.00568 $1.818.028 

51.818.028 

Disiribution 

A I I K W 

Pirsi 200 fcWh 

NWCT 200 k W h 

Excess K W H 

Sublolal 

774,787 $1.95000 

152.092,100 $(1.00000 

118.747,160 $0,00000 

49.236.075 SO.OOOOO 

.510.835 

$0 

SO 

$0 

$1,510,835 

Energy & Capacily 

A I I K W 

First 400 K W H 

Excess K W H 

Sublolal 

331.301 $3.68200 

125.342,900 $0.04395 

194,732.435 $0,02625 

320.075,335 

$1,219,850 

$5,508,820 

$5.111.726 

$11,840,396 

Compeli l ive Transition Charge 

A l l K W 

Firsi 400 K W H 

Excess K W I I 

Sublolal 

331.301 -0.091 

125.342.900 (50,00119) 

194.732.435 ($0.00075) 

320.075.335 

($30,148) 

(5149.158) 

^S146.049) 

(1325.355) 

Inlangible Transiiion Charge 

A l ! KW 

Firsi 400 K W H 

Excess K W H 

Sublolal 

331.301 

125.342.900 

194.732.435 

320.075.335 

0.880 

50,01004 

50.00631 

$291,545 

51.258.443 

51.228,762 

52,778.750 

T . O . D. Meicriny 

Tolal Rale Revenue 

336 50.00 SO 

SI 7.022.654 

Summarv o f Tolal Revenues 

folal from bi l l dislributions Proposed Rales 

Tolal from bi l l dislrihuiions Preseni Rales 

$17,622,654 

$17,726,195 

Rale Chanyc Amount 

Percent 

-$103,541 

-0.5RSi 

2006 Rale tevenue under Preseni Rales $18,501,779 

Rate Change Percent 

Amount 

2006 Projected Revenue under Proposed Rales 

-0 .58% 

-5107.310 

$18,394,469 

2007 Rale revenue under Present Rales $20,656,185 

Raic Change Peiccni 

Amounl 

2007 Pioiccicd Revenue under Proposed Rates 

-0 .58% 

-$119,806 

$20,536,379 



PPl. Hleclric Ulilirics Corporal inn 
Rale Schedule L),-.*> 

I J ige General Service al 69.01X1 Volls or l l inhn 
Calculalion of KfTeci ol ' Proposed Rale vs. Curreni Tarif f 

Ilased on bill frequency dismbuiion for 12 monlhs ended December 3006 
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I'RESIiNT RA'I f: Unils Rale 

Al l KWH 
Subtoial 

3.O63.B03.IJO 10.00568 117.40;.-IO; 
l i7 . - io : .4o : 

Distribuiion 
All KW 
f irst 200 Hours 
Nei l 200 Hours 
lisccss KWI I 
Sublolal 

6..W.306 
J.167,8')3.030 
1,084.4;:,SH 
811 .187,200 

10.261 
10.00000 
SO.OOOOO 
10 00000 

SI.646.729 
10 
SO 

10. 
11.646.7:9 

Hnernv & Catiacilv 
All KW 
Fiisl200 Houis 
N o l 200 Hours 
Excess KWH 
Subtotal 

6.309.306 14,895 
1.167.891.030 10.04337 
1.084.422.891 S0.03649 

811,487.209 SO 031 .W 
3.O63.80J.130 

S3O.8B4.053 
150.651.521 
S 39.570.5 91 
S25.4 32.009 

I146.53S.I74 

Compelilive 1 ransilion Charge 
A l l KW 
Pirst 200 Hours 
Nei l 200 Hours 
Eicess KWH 
Subtoial 

6.309.306 
1.167.893.030 
1.084.422.891 

811.487.209 
3.063.803.130 

S0.292 
10.00278 
SO,0O237 
10.00206 

11.842.317 
13.246.7-13 
12.570.082 
l l .67l .b64 
S9.330.806 

InlamtihlcTninsilionChaiKC 
A I I K W 
Pirsl 200 Hours 
Nexl 20()Hiii]is 
Eicess KWH 
Sublotal 

6. IIM .306 
1.167.893.030 
1.084.422.891 

811,487.209 
3.O63.803.I3O 

SO.HbO 
S0.008I9 
S0.00699 
10,00607 

S5.463.859 
S9,565.[M4 
17.580.116 
14,925.727 

S27.534.746 

T. O. D. Meterint; 

Eco. Dev. Cicd i l i 

I out Rale Revenue 

SI 2.25 

PROPOSED RATE 

Al l KWI I 
Suhlotal 

3.063.803,130 10.00568 
S 17.402.402 

Distribution 
Tolal Hills 
Firsl 200 Hours 
Nei l 200 Hours 
Excess KWH 
Subtoial 

1.367 11.122 OIK) 
1.246.8W.430 SO.OOOOO 
1.090,304.591 

726.694.109 

3.063.803.130 

10,00000 
SO.OOOOO 

11.533.774 
10 
10 
10_ 

11,533.774 

EncrKv & Canacilv 
Al l KW 
Firsl 200 Hours 
Nexl 200 Hours 
Excess KWH 
Subtoial 

6.309J06 
1.167.893.030 
1.084.422.891 

811,487.209 
3.063.803.130 

S4 895 
SO.043.17 
10 03649 
10.03134 

130.884.05? 
150.651.521 
139.570.591 
125.432.000 

1146.538.174 

Compelilive Transiiion Charge 
Al l KW 
First 200 Hours 
Nexl 200 Hours 
Eicess KWH 
Subtotal 

6.309.306 
1.167.893.030 
1.084.422.891 

811.487,209 
3.063.803.130 

10.292 
10.00278 
10.00237 
10,00206 

11.842.317 
S3.24b.7Jl 
12.570.082 
11.671.664 
19.330.806 

Inlangible I ransilion Chantc 
All KW 
First 200 Hours 
Ne i l 200 Hours 
Eicess K W I I 
Submial 

6.309.306 
1.167.893.030 
l.0X4.4::.H91 

811.4S7.209 
3.063.803.130 

S0.8b6 
SO.00819 
SO 0069') 
S0.00607 

S5.463.859 
19.565.1)44 
S7.580.II6 
S4.925.727 

S27.S34.746 

l . O . D. Metering 

Eco. Dev. Credits 

Tolal Rate Revenue 

10 00 10 

(114.258.662) 

S18K.0SI.240 

Summarv of Tola I Revenues 

l olal l iom bill distributions Proposed Rates 
lolal from hill distributions Preseni Rales 

SI 88.081.240 
1188.204,020 

ItflIC Clupiyc Aim.uiu 
I'crccnl 

2OO0 Rale revenue under Preseni Rales 

•il2:.7.SO 
-0.07% 

1181.690.354 

Kale Change Percent 
Amoum 

2006 Projecled Res enuc under Proposed Rales 

-0.07% 
-1128.583 

1183.561.771 

2007 Rate revenue under Present Rales S187.736.44S 

Raic Chanye Percenl 
Amounl 

2007 Proiecied Revenue undn Pinposed Kales 

-0.07% 
-SI? 1.416 

1187.605.0.1: 



PPt. Eleclric Uli l i l ies Corporalion 

Raie Schedule IS-T (Rl 

Inicmipl iblc Large General Service al 69,000 Vol is or 1 liyhci 

Calculalion o f EfTect ofProposcd Rale vs. Curreni TarifT 

Rased on bill frequency distribution for 12 monlhs ended December 2000 

Anachmonl IV-C 
O.G. Kasper 
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PRESENT RATE Uniis Rate Rale Revenue 

Transmission 

A l l K W H 

Sublotal 
I, ')I5.227.926 10.00568 S 10,878,495 

i 10,878.495 

Distribution 

A l l KW 

First 400 K W H 

Excess K W H 

Subtotal 

894.752 M.775 

357,900,800 10.00000 

1.557.327.126 SO.OOOOO 

1.915.227.926 

S693.433 

SO 

S0_ 

S693.433 

Encrny A Capacity 

A l l K W 

Firsi 400 K W H 

Excess K W H 

Sublotal 

m . l i l S5.SM 

357,900.800 10.03950 

1.557,327,126 S0.025IK 

1.915.227.926 

$4,978,400 

St4.l58.5S6 

539,213.497 

S58,3 50.453 

Compelil ive Transiiion Charge 

A l l K W 

Firsi 400 K W H 

Excess K W I I 

Sublolal 

894.752 -50.068 

357.900.800 (50.00044) 

1,557.327.126 ($0,00028) 

1.915.227.926 

($60,843) 

($157,476) 

($436.052) 

($654,371) 

Intangible Transiiion Charge 

All KW 
Firsi 4 0 0 K W 1 I 

Excess K W H 

Sublolal 

T. O. D, Meicrinn 

Total Raic Revenue 

894,752 

357.900.800 

1.557.327.126 

1,915.227.926 

$1.26! 

$0.00854 

50.00570 

304 $11.33 

S I . 128.282 

$3,056,473 

58.876.765 

513.061.520 

53.444 

582.332.974 

PROPOSED RATE Units Rale Revenue 

Transmission 

A l l K W H 

Sublolal 

1.915.227.926 50.00568 510.878.495 

510.878.495 

Dislrihulion 

Total Dills 

Firsi 400 K W H 

Excess K W I I 

Subtotal 

304 51.912.000 

(.47.803.000 SO.OOOOO 

635,558.938 $0.00000 

1.283.361,938 

S58I.248 

50 

$0_ 

S58I.248 

Encrnv & Capacity 

A l l K W 

E i rsUOOKWH 

Excess K W H 

Subtotal 

894.752 55.564 

357.900.800 $0.03956 

1.557.327,126 $0.02518 

1.915.227.926 

$4,978,400 

$14,158,556 

$39.213.497 

$58,350,453 

Compelil ive Transiiion Charge 

A l l KW 

Firsi 400 K W I I 

Excess K W H 

Subtotal 

894.752 -50.068 

357.900,800 ($0,00044) 

1.357.327.126 (SO.OO028) 

1.915.227.926 

($60,843) 

($157,476) 

(S436.052) 

(S654.37I) 

jmanpih lc I ransilion Charnc 

A l l KW 

f i rst 400 K W H 

FlxccssKWl ! 

Sublolal 

T. O. D. Mclei ing 

Total Rate Revenue 

894,752 51.261 

357.900,800 S0.0O854 

1.557,327.126 SO.0O570 

1.915.227.926 

.104 $0.00 

$1,128,282 
$3,056,473 
S8.876.765 

$13,061,520 

SO 

S82.2I7.345 

Summarv o f Total Revenues 

"lolal from bi l l distribuiions Proposed Rales 

Tola! from bill distributions Preseni Rales 

$82,217,345 

$82,332,974 

Rale Clianttc Amount 

Percent 

-$ I 15.629 

•0.14% 

J006 Rale revenue under Prcscnl Rales $87,247,553 

Rale Clianyc Percenl 

Amount 

2006 Projected Revenue under Proposed Rales 

-0 .14% 

•5122.147 

$87,125,406 

2007 Rale revenue undci Prcscnl Rales $92,813,473 

Rale Change Percenl 

Amoum 

2007 Piojecied Revenue under Pioposed Rates 

.0 ,14% 

-5129,939 

S92.683.534 



PPL Electric Ulilities Corponuion 
Raic Schedule LP-6 

Urge General Service at 69,000 VolU or Higher 
Calculatior oT EfTect of Proposed Rate v». Current TarifT 

Based on bill frequency disiribution for 12 monlhs ended December 2006 

PRESENT RATE 

Tnnsniissjon 

All KWH 
Subtotal 

Distribution 
All KW 
Fim 400 Hours 
Nort 2O0 Hours 
Excess KWH 
Subtotal 

Units Rate Rale Revenue 

427,174.000 SaOOS6S S2,426.Ug 
i2.4I6.J48 

765,395 S0.164 
306.158,000 SO.OOOOO 
110,352,600 SO.OOOOO 
10.663.400 SO.OOOOO 

427,174,000 

(I2S.S2S 
SO 
so 
M_ 

1125,525 

Attachment IV-C 
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Energy A Caitacity 
All KW 
Fim 400 Hours 
Nexl 200 Hours 
Excess KWH 
Sublotal 

765,395 S4.793 
306,158,000 SO.O40O5 
110,352.600 $0,02369 
10.663.400 S0.0185O 

427.174,000 

13.666,538 
SI 2,261,628 
S2.6I4.253 

S197,273 
Jl 8,741,692 

Compeu'tive Transition Charac 
AIIKW 
Fim 400 Hours 
Next 200 Hours 
Excess KWH 
Subtotal 

765,395 (S0.45I) (S345,I93) 
306,158,000 ($0.00366) ( I I , 120.538) 
110,352.600 (10.00227) ($250,500) 
10.663.400 (S0.00182) (S19.407) 

427.174.000 (J1,735,63B) 

Inlangible Transition Charge 
AIIKW 
First 400 Hours 
Next 200 Hours 
Excess KWH 
Subtotal 

765,395 51.714 Jl.3ll.887 
306.158.000 $0,01389 54.252.535 
110.352,600 S0.00863 $952,343 
10,663,400 $0.00696 174,217 

427,174,000 16,590.982 

T. O. D. Metering 

Total Rate Revenue 

34 SI 0.63 1361 

$26,149,270 

PROPOSED RATE Units Rite Rate Revenue 

Tnnsmission 

AH KWH 
Subtotal 

427,174.000 $0.00568 $2.426,348 
S2.426.348 

Distribution 
Total Bills 
Fim 400 Hours 
Nexl 200 Hours 
Excess KWH 
Sublotal 

46 S2,59O.O0O 
310,229,200 SO.OOOOO 
108,337,800 

8,607,000 
427.174.000 

SO.OOOOO 
SO 00000 

SI 19.140 
SO 
so 
so_ 

SI 19,140 

Energy & Capadty 
All KW 
Fim 400 Hours 
Nexl 200 Hours 
Excess KWH 
Subtotil 

765.395 S4.793 $3,668,538 
306,158,000 S0.O4O05 512,261,628 
110,352,600 $0.02369 S2.614,253 
10,663,400 S0.018S0 SI 97.273 

427.174,000 $18,741,692 

Competitive Transition Charpe 
All KW 
Fim 400 Hours 
Next 200 Hours 
Excess KWH 
Subtotal 

765.395 
306,158.000 
110.352,600 
10,663,400 

427,174,000 

(S0.451) ($345,193) 
(S0.00366) (11.120.538) 
($0.00227) ($250,500) 
($0.00182) (SI9.407) 

($1,735,638) 

Intangible Transiiion CharRe 
AIIKW 
Firsl 400 Hours 
Next 200 Hours 
Excess KWH 
Subloul 

765,395 SI.714 
306,158.000 5001369 
110.352,600 S0.00S63 
10.663,400 50.00696 

427.174.000 

$1,311,887 
$4,252,535 

$952,343 
574,217 

$6,590,982 

T. O, D Melering 

Total Raic Revenue 

34 $0 00 so 

$26.142,524 

Summary of Total Revenues 

Total from bill distribuiions Proposed Rates 
Total from bill distribution) Present Rates 

$26.142.524 
526.149.270 

Rate Change Amounl 

Percenl 

2006 Rate revenue under Present Rales 

Rate Change Percent 
Amount 

2006 Projected Revenue under Proposed Rates 

-S6,746 
-0.03% 

S26.338.956 

-0,03% 
-57,902 

S26.331,0S4 

2<W7 Rate revenue under Present Rarei 325.158,134 

Rale Change Percenl 
Amount 

2007 Projected Revenue under Proposed Rates 

-0.03% 
-S7,S47 

$25,150,587 



Pl'L Flcctric Ulililies Corporation 
Rate Schedule LPEP 

Power Service to Elearic Propulsion 
Calculation of Effcci o f Proposed Rale vs. Curreni Tarif f 

Based on bill frequency distribuiion for 12 monlhs ended December 2006 
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PRESENT RATE Units Rate 

Al l KWH 
Sublolal 

Distribuiion 

I'acilily Charge 
All KW 
First 60 Hours 11.200.000 KWH Mai ) 
Nexl 250 Hours 
Excess KWH 

I . U . IJ. Meterint 
230 KV Credit 
Subtoial 

62.010.000 S0.00568 1352.217 
S352.2I7 

12 13.320,11 139.949 

306.056 11.345 1411.645 
M.400.000 10.00000 SO 
45.190.000 SO 00000 SO 

2.420.000 JO 00000 SO 
12 SI 4.64 1176 

306.056 10.00 10 
$451.770 

Encrny tt Capacily 
Al l KW 
First 60 Hours [ 1.200.000 KWH Max) 
Nei l 250 Hours 
Excess KWH 

Sublotal 

306.056 
I4.400.0O0 
45.190.000 

2.420.000 
62.010.000 

S:.72l 
S0.02949 
S0.02759 
SO U 1686 

S832.77B 
1424.656 

11.246.792 
140.801 

12.545.1127 

Compelilive Transition Chaojc 
Al l KW 
First 60 Hours (1,200.000 KWH Mai ) 
Neil 250 Hours 
Excess KWH 
Subtoial 

306.056 
14.400.000 
45,190,000 

2.420.000 
62.010.000 

S0.498 
10.00466 
10,0044(1 
10.00291 

1152.416 
S67.IIM 

1198,836 
S7.042 

14:5.398 

In tan ni hie Transiiion Charge 
A I I K W 

First 60 Hours (1.200.000 KWH Max) 
Nexl 250 Hours 
Excess KWH 
Subtotal 

306.056 
14.400.000 
45.190.000 

2.420.000 
62.010.000 

11.890 
10.01814 
10.01709 
S0.01117 

S578.446 
S26I.2I6 
S772.297 

S2 7,031 
11.638,990 

Total Rale Revcnu 1 5.413.402 

PROPOSED RATE 

Al l KWI I 
Subtotal 

62.010.000 10.00568 S352.217 
S352.217 

Cusiomer Charge 12 137.580.00 S-l50.960 

Al l KW 306.056 S0.000 10 
Firsl 60 Hours (1.200.000 KWH Max) 14.400.000 SO.OOOOO 10 

Nei l 250 Hours 45.190.000 10,00000 10 

Excess KWH 2.420,000 SO.OOOOO 10 

T. O 1). Meterint 12 S0.00 10 

230 KV Credil 306.056 10.00 10 
Subtotal 1450.960 

EneiBV A Caoacity 
A I I K W 

First60 Hours! 1.200.000 KWH Max) 
Next 250 Hours 
Excess KWH 
Sublotal 

306.056 
14.400.000 
45.190.000 

2.420.000 
62.010.000 

12.721 
10.02949 
10.02759 
10.01686 

18.12.778 
1424.656 

11.246.792 
140.801 

S2.545.027 

Compelilive 1 ransilion Chaise 
A I I K W 

First 60 Hours (1.200.000 KWH Max) 
Nexl 250 Hours 
Excess K W I I 
Subtoial 

306.056 
14,4(81.000 
45.190.000 

2,420.000 

62.010.000 

10.498 
10 0O466 
10 00440 
10.00201 

1152,416 
167.104 
1)98.836 
S7.042 

S425.398 

Inlaneiblc Transiiion Chart;e 
Al l KW 
First 60 Hours (1 JOO.OOO KWH Max) 
Nexl 250 Hours 
Excess KWH 
Subtotal 

306.056 
14.400.000 
45.190.000 

2.420.000 
62.010.0m 

11.890 
10.01814 
10.01709 
S0.0II17 

lotal Kale Revenue 

1578.446 
S26I.2I6 
1772.297 
527.031 

11.638.990 

15.412,592 

Sumiiiarv ofTolal Revenues 

1 oul from bill distributions Proposed Rates 
1 oial Irimi bill distribuiions Preseni Rales 

S5.412.592 
S5.413.402 

Hat- Clianii* Amoum 
Percent 

2006 Rate revenue under Present Rales 

.SKID 

•0.01% 

15,430.247 

Rale Chanye Percent 
Amounl 

2006 Proiecied Revenue under Proposed Kales 

•0.01% 
•1543 

S5.429.701 

2007 Raic revenue under Present Rales 15.469.997 

Raic Change Percenl 
Amount 

2007 Pmiectcd Revenue undci Pioposed Rates 

•0 0 H i 
•1547 

15.46U.450 



PPl. Elccmc Ulil it ies Corporation 

Kate Schedule ISA 

Calculation oT Effect o l Proposed Kate vs. Curreni Ti ir i f l 

Based on bill frequency distribuiion for 12 monlhs ended December 2006 

PRESENT KATE Units Rate 
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Al l KWH 

Subtotal 

4J8.I5V.2S7 50.00568 52.488.745 

52.488.745 

Distribuiion 
Customer Chaiye 

A l l KW 

Firm KWH 

Inlenuplible KWH 

Sublotal 

12 $19,823.00 
00,000 

438.159.287 

0 

438,159.287 

$237,876 

$3.05 $274,500 

50 00018 $78,869 

SO.OOOOO SO 

$591,245 

Enerev & Capacity 

A l l KW 

Firm KWH 

Interrupiiblc KWH 

Excess K W H 

Sublolal 

90.000 

438.159.287 

0 

$1.92 

S0.0324E 

S0.02997 

5172.800 

514.231.414 

SO 

0 Market Value Market Value 
438.159.287 $14,404,214 

Compel'i i v c Transiiion Chart: c 

Al l KW 

Firm KWH 

Interrupiiblc K W H 

Sublolal 

90.000 

438.159.287 

0_ 

438.159.287 

$0.14 512.600 

$0.00236 S1.034.056 

50.00219 $0 

$1,046,656 

Inlanuible Transiiion Charge 

Al l KW 

Firm KWH 

Intemiptible KWH 

Sublotal 

Eco. Dev. Credils 

Total Rjite Revenue 

90.000 

438.159.287 

0 

438.159.287 

50.48 543.200 

$0.00801 $3,509,656 

$0.00739 $0 

$3,552,856 

$0 

$ 22.083,716 

PROPOSED RATE Raie Rale Revenue 

Transmission 

Al l KWH 

Sublotal 

438,159.287 24S8744.7S 
$2,488,745 

Distribulum 

Custom cr Cliiitye 

Al l KW 

Firm KWH 

Inicmipliblc KWH 

Sublolal 

12 $19,823,00 $237,876 

90.000 53.05 $274,500 

438.159.287 $0.0001800 578.86') 

0 $0,00000 $0 

438,159.287 5591.245 

Energy £ Capacily 

A l l KW 

Firm K W H 

Inlerruplible KWH 

Excess KWH 

Subtotal 

90.000 $1,92 $172,800 

4J8.159.287 $0.03248 S14.231.414 

0 $0.02997 $0 

0 Morkd Value Markel Value 
438.159.287 S14.404.214 

Compelilive Transiiion Chantc 

Al l KW 

Firm KWH 

Imcmipl 'ble KWH 

Sublolal 

90.000 50,14 $12,600 

43S.I59.287 $0.00236 $1,034,056 
0 $0.00219 SO 

438.159.287 $1,046,656 

Intangible I ramition Charge 

A l l KW 

Firm KWH 

Inlerruplible K W H 

Sublotal 

90.000 $0.48 

438.159.287 50.00801 

0 $0.00739 

438.159.287 

S43.200 

S3.509.656 

S0_ 

$3,552,856 

Eco. De*'- Credits 

Total Rale Revenue 

$0 

$22,083,716 

SummarvofTotal Revenues 

Tolal fnfm hi l l dislributions Proposed Rates 

Toial from bi l l dislributions Present Rales 
$22,083,716 

$22,083,716 

RaK Change Amounl 

Percenl 
50 

0.00°: 

2006 Rale icvcnuc under Present Rales 514.195,456 

Rai i Change Percenl 

Amounl 

2006 Pri'jcclcd Revenue under Proposed Rates 

0 00% 

$0 

S14.I95.456 

2007 Rule icvcnuc under Piescnt Rales $16,448,772 

Rnie Channe Percenl 

Amounl 

2007 Ptcjeclcd Revenue undci Pioposed Rules 

0 00% 

SO 

516,448.772 



PPL hlcetric Utilities CorporLition 

Hale Schedule IS-1 (R) 

Inicmipl ib lc Service lo Greenhouses 

Calculation o f Kflect o f Proposed Rate vs. Cuneni TarifT 

Based on bill liequcncy disiribution for 12 months ended Deceniber 2006 
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PRESENT RATE Units Raie Rate Revenue 

Transmission 

A l l K W I I 

Subtotal 

l .6M,560 S0.00568 S9.455 

S9,455 

Distr ibui ion 

Total Bi l ls 

A l l K W 

Firs! 730 Hours 

Hscess K W I I 

Sublolal 

36 S845.39 

1.371 SO.000 

890.770 SO.OOOOO 

773.790 SO.OOOOO 

S30.434 

$0 

SO 

so 
S30.J34 

Energy & Capacity 

A l l K W 

Firsi 730 Hours 

Excess K W H 

Sublolal 

1,371 $1,598 

890.770 $0.02908 

773.790 S0.02I89 

S2. I9 I 

$25,904 

$ 16.938 

$45,033 

Compel i l ive Transiiion Charge 

A l l K W 

Fits! 730 Hours 

UnessKWH 
Sublotal 

1.371 <S1.540> 

890.770 ($0.02595) 

773.790 ($0.02047) 

($2,111) 

($23,1151 

($15.839) 

I$41.065) 

Imannihlc Transition Cliat^c 

All KW 
Firsl 730 Hours 

Excess K W H 

Subtotal 

Tolal Rate Revenue 

1.371 $2,390 

890.770 $0.04017 

773.790 $0.03166 

$3,277 

$35,782 

$24,498 

$63,557 

$107.414 

PROPOSED RATE Uniis Raic Rale Revenue 

Iransmission 

A l l K W I I 

Sublolal 

.664.560 $0.00568 $9,455 

S9.455 

l otal M i s 36 5853.00 $30,™ 

All KW 1.371 $0,000 $0 

Firsi 200 kWh 890.770 $0.00000 $0 

Nexl 200 LWh 773.790 $0.00000 $0 

Excess kWh 0 $0.00000 $0 

Sublotal $30,708 

Encigv & Capacitv 

All KW 1.371 $1,598 $2,191 

Firsl 730 Hours 890.770 $0.02908 S25.904 

Excess KWH 773.790 $0.02189 $16,938 

Subtotal S45.033 

Compelilive Transiiion Charge 

All KW 1.371 ($1,540) [S2.III1 

Firsl 730 Hours 890.770 (S0.025951 ($23,115) 

Excess KWII 773.790 ($0.02047) ($15,839) 

Sublotal ($41,065) 

Inlangible I ransilion Charge 

A l l K W 

First 730 Hours 

Excess K W I I 

Subtoial 

1.371 $2,390 

890.770 $0.04017 

773,790 $0.03166 

13.277 

S35.782 

$24,498 

$63,557 

oial Rale Revenue $1(17.688 

Summary o f Toial Revenues 

'l oltil f rom bi l l dislributions Proposed Rales 

lo la l l imt i bi l l dislributions Prcscnl Rales 

$107,688 

$107,414 

Rale Chanitc Amounl 

Percent 

$274 

2006 Rale revenue under Prcscnl Rales $107,660 

Raic Change Percenl 

Amounl 

2006 Projected Revenue under Proposed Rales 

0.26% 

S280 

$107,940 

2007 Rale revenue under Prcscnl Rales $147,459 

Rale Chanfte Percenl 

Amounl 

2007 Proiecied Revenue under Proposed Kales 

0.26% 

$383 

SI 47.842 



PPL Electric Utilities Corporation 
Rate Schedule BL 

Borderline Service - Electric Service 
Calculation of Effect of Proposed Rate vs. Current Tariff 

Based on bill frequency distribution for 12 months ended December 2006 

Attachment IV-C 
O.G. Kasper 
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PRESENT RATE 

Transmission - All KWII 

Distribution 

All KWH 

Encrav & Capacity 
All KWH 

Competitive Transition Charge 

All KWH 

Intangible Transition Charge 
All KWH 

Facility Charge 

Total Rate Revenue 

'ROPOSED RATE 

Transmission - All KWH 

Distribution 
All KWH 

Energy & Capacity 
All KWH 

Competitive Transition Charge 
All KWH 

Intangible Transition Charge 
All KWH 

Facility Charge 

Total Rate Revenue 

Units Rate Rate Revenue 

6,164,221 $0.00568 

6,164,221 $0.04025 

6,164.221 $0.04065 

6,164,221 $0.00286 

6.164,221 $0.00952 

$35,013 

$248,110 

$250,576 

$17,630 

$58,683 

$18,293 

$628,305 

Units Rate Rate Revenue 

6,164,221 

6,164,221 

$0.00568 

$0.04050 

6.164,221 $0.04065 

6.164,221 $0.002860 

6,164,221 $0.00952 

$35,013 

$249,651 

$250,576 

$17,630 

$58,683 

$18,293 

$629,846 

Summary of Total Revenues 

Total from bill distributions Proposed Rates 
Total from bill distributions Present Rates 

Rate Change Amount 

Percent 

2006 Rate revenue under Present Rates 

Rate Change Percent 

Amount 

2006 Projected Revenue under Proposed Rates 

2007 Riite revenue under Present Rates 

Rate Change Percent 

Amount 
2007 Projected Revenue under Proposed Rates 

$629,846 
$628,305 

$1,541 
0.25% 

$632,333 

0.25% 
$1,581 

$633,914 

$655,366 

0.25% 
$1,638 

$657,004 



PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 

RATE SCHEDULE SA 

CALCULATION OF EFFECT OF PROPOSED RATE 

BASED ON BILL FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION 

FOR 12 MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER. 2006 

Attachment IV-C 
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MONTHLY RATE 

PRESENT 

ANNUAL TRANS DIST 

TYPE OF SERVICE LUMEN NUMBER KWH CHARGE CHARGE CTC ITC 

CAPACITY 

& ENERGY 

OVERHEAD 

WOOD POLE 6650 19.690 15.499.968 $ 0.373 $ 9.892 $ (0.041) $ 0.759 $ 2.809 

9500 9.305 7.324.896 $ 0.373 $ 9.892 $ (0.041) $ 0.759 $ 2.809 

22.824,864 

CALCULATED ANNUAL REVENUE $ 129,782 $ 3,441,822 $ (14,266) $ 264,086 $ 977,363 

MONTHLY RATE 

PROPOSED 

ANNUAL TRANS 

TYPE OF SERVICE LUMEN NUMBER KWH CHARGE 

DIST 

CHARGE CTC ITC 

CAPACITY 

& ENERGY 

OVERHEAD 

WOOD POLE 6650 19,690 15.499.968 $ 0.373 $ 

9500 9.305 7.324,896 $ 0.373 $ 

12.249 $ (0.041) $ 0.759 $ 2.809 

12.249 $ (0.041) $ 0.759 $ 2.809 

22.824.864 

CALCULATED ANNUAL REVENUE 

TOTAL PRESENT REVENUE 

TOTAL PROPOSED REVENUE 

RATE CHANGE: AMOUNT 
PERCENT 

2006 Rate revenue under Present Rates 

Rate Change Percent 

2006 Projected Revenue under Proposed Rates 

2007 Rate revenue under Present Rates 

Rate Change Percent 

2007 Projected Revenue under Proposed Rates 

$ 129.782 $ 4.262,009 $ (14,266) $ 264,086 $ 977.363 

$ 4,798.788 

$ 5,618,975 

$ 820,186 

17.09% 

$ 4.836.027 

17.09% 

$ 5.662,577 

$ 4,856,664 

17.09% 

$ 5,686,742 



PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 

RATE SCHEDULE SM 

CALCULATION OF EFFECT OF PROPOSED HATE 

BASED ON BILL FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION 

FOR 1? MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER. 1000 

Attachmenl IV-C 

O.G. Kasper 
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MONTHLY RATE 

ANNUAL TRANS DIST CAPACITY 

TYPfiOFSERviCI tMJBEB KWH C H A F ^ f CHARQ£ CTC 

OVERHEAD 

WOOD POLE 3350 1.5W 941,12? i 0 77fi i 8 0 0 6 1 (0 775) 1 0 785 J 2 420 

1.570 1.444.J0O i 0 435 t 10 01H 5 {0 430) I 1.195 t 7.788 

10500 73 38.S70 i O C M 1 17.002 5 (0 6011 S 1 673 5 3 478 

20000 07 130.540 i 0 065 t 10 537 i (0B52J % 2 6 5 0 s 4 030 

34000 3 10. *tt t 1 644 27.132 I 11673) 1 4 516 s 6 470 

51000 10 40.010 t 2 777 i 34 507 I (2.242) i 6 240 t 7.800 

METAL POLE COM 4 3 0 8 0 i 0 435 1 15 BGS I (0 430) s 1,105 i 4 8 0 0 

10500 a 10,288 I 0 600 i 18408 I { 0 6 0 1 ) s 1 673 % 5 5 6 6 

roooo i i 72.418 1 oacs 77.1*1 5 (0 0521 I 2 650 i 6 155 

34000 0 0 ! 1 644 t 37.000 I ( 1 6 7 3 ) i 4 516 1 8 607 

51000 0 0 i 7 272 t 40 508 t (2.247) 1 6 240 t 9 075 

UNDERGROUND 

WOOD POLE 3350 13 7,057 i 0.270 i 13 10» I (0 275) I 0 765 t 4 324 

6650 301 270,020 1 0 435 i 15 337 S (0 430) i 1,105 t 4 804 

LOW MOUNI 3350 41? 242. OGB 0 270 t 14 305 s (0 775) i 0 765 5 4 800 

6650 335 308.700 S 0 435 s 16 553 s (0 430) 1 1,185 % 5 265 

HIGH MOUNT 0050 1 ! 11.040 5 0 435 s IS 407 s (0 430) 1 1.105 i 5 007 

10500 0 0 S OOOS i 71 063 t (0 601) 1 1 673 i 6 572 

70000 asr 737.756 t 0 065 t 74O07 % (0 0621 I 2 650 i 7.236 

34000 B 31,766 1 1 044 s 30 606 t (1 073) 1 4 BIB I 10 002 

51000 10 40010 S 2 277 J 44 745 i 12 742) s 6 240 1 11.500 

MULTIPLE UNIT ceso 5 4 6 0 0 s 0 435 i 8 376 i (0 430) 1.105 J 2.186 

10500 0 0 s OGOO i 11,760 t (0 601) * 1 673 I 3 067 

70000 10 70.360 t 0 9 6 5 1 14 771 5 10 052) 5 2 6 5 0 l 3 342 

34000 a 0 i 1 644 1 25 466 I (1623) i 4 516 % 5 845 

51000 0 0 I 2 272 t 32 047 t (2 247) % 6 740 i 7.14B 

CUSTOMER OWNI 3350 05 55 055 I 0 770 t 4 660 t (0.775) t 0 765 5 1.123 

easo 31 78,520 1 0 435 I 6 602 5 <0 430) I 1.105 i 1,575 

10500 0 0 1 OGOO I 6 993 i (0 601) i 1 673 i i.ooa 
70000 7 14.200 I 0 065 s 12.820 i (0B57) i 2 650 i 7 663 

CALCULATED ANNUAL REVENUE 4.433 802 1 75.178 s 607,805 t 174.857) % 60.126 i 206.168 

HATE SCHEDULE SM 

MONTHLY RATE 

C u i l o r r w CharQG 

OVERHEAD 

ANNUAL 

SKtl 
TRANS 

amas. 
DIST 

CHARGE 

CAPACITY 

& ENERGY 

WOOD POLE 3350 1.508 041,727 5 0 270 1 10 025 I 10 2 / 5 ) * 0 765 ( 2 420 

6650 1.570 1.444 400 i 0 4 3 5 i 12 422 S (0 430) t 1.105 s 2.788 

10500 23 79.578 t 06O0 1 15 006 1 ( 0 6 0 1 ) 1 1 673 1 3 4 / 6 

70000 67 136.546 S 0 0 6 5 * 20 503 i (0 052) S 7 6 5 0 i 4 030 

34000 3 10.422 f 1 644 s 33 038 % ( 1 0 2 3 ) t 4 516 i 6 470 

51000 10 46.010 i 2.272 1 42.782 % (2.242) i 6 240 t 7. BOB 

METAL POLE 6650 4 3.680 1 0 435 1 10425 i (0 430) i 1,105 t 4 8 0 0 

10500 8 10.788 i 0 6 0 0 5 27.622 5 (0 601] i 1 673 t 5 5 6 6 

20000 11 22.418 > 0 0 6 5 s 27.450 I ( 0 » 5 7 | i 2 650 i 6 155 

34000 0 0 s 1 644 S 40 801 I (1 073) s 4 516 I 6 607 

51000 0 0 $ 2.277 i 50 206 1 (7.2471 s 6 240 I 9 075 

UNDERGROUND i 

WOOD POLE 3350 13 7.057 t 0 270 t 16 253 i (0 275) J 0 765 i 4 374 

0650 361 276. B70 t 0 435 i 19 015 i (0 4 30) i 1.105 I 4 804 

I O W MOUNT 3350 412 242.668 1 0 270 1 17.610 i (0.276) i 0 765 1 4 8 0 0 

6650 335 308.200 I 0 435 i 20 52? s (0 4 30) * 1.105 i 5 765 

HIGH MOUNT 6650 12 11.040 s 0 435 1 22 026 $ (0 430) s 1.105 i 5 007 

10500 0 0 i 0 6 0 9 i 76 114 1 10 601) 5 1 673 i 6 67? 

70000 302 737,756 i 0 065 s 30 005 I (0 052) i 2 650 s 7.236 

34000 0 31,266 t 1 644 i 45.384 t (1 623) t 4 516 s 10 067 

51000 10 48.010 % 2 272 i 54 855 t (2.242) t 6.740 s 11.500 

MUI I IPLE UNIT 6650 5 4.600 i 0 435 % 10 385 s 10 430) i 1.105 S 2.106 

10500 0 0 i 0 609 i 14 580 s (0 601) t 1 673 1 3 087 

2OO00 10 20.380 t 0 065 i 16 251 1 (0 052) t 2.b50 S 3 342 

34000 0 0 i 1 644 i 31 573 I t l 623) i 4 516 t 5 B 4 5 

51000 0 0 i 2 277 i 40 724 I (2.242) t 6 740 s 7.148 

CUSTOMER OWNI 3350 05 55.955 1 0 779 i 5 780 t (0 2 / 6 ) 1 0 765 s 1,123 

6650 31 70.520 i 0 435 i 6 207 s (0 430) i 1.105 5 1.575 

10500 0 0 s 0 6 0 0 s 11.156 I (0601) i 1 673 t 1.008 

20000 7 14 266 i 0 9 6 5 s 16 020 $ (0 057) t 2 650 t 7 663 

CALCULATED ANNUAL REVENUE 4.433 802 s 25.178 s 865.251 5 (74,857) i 60.176 1 706,168 

TOTAL PRESENT REVENUE 

TOTAL PROPOSED REVENUE 

R iTC rt.liUGE: AUOUNT 

PERCENT 

2006 Rain rawanufr undar PiQMnl Raiot 

Hair C lungn Pa'con! 

7006 ProjKEed Rovvnua undAf PiOf»&«J Ra ia* 

7007 ( Inr t la ' .aruq uilt ini P l * » P \ I tB Im 

R*la Chance Parc tn l 

2007 Ppojiiclini Ravnrua undur P i o p o u d Ralas 

1 989.407 

17.18% 

t 1,150.505 

i V I B f . W ! 

17.10% 

S 1.500 034 

1D7.1l.b 

17.19% 



PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 

RATE SCHEDULE SHS 

CALCUUTION OF EFFECT OF PROPOSED RATE 

BASED ON BILL FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION 

FOR I? MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER. 2006 

Attachment IV-C 
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MONTHLY RATE 

TYPE OF ANNUAL TRANS DIST CAPACITY 

SEMCE LUMEN t iUMSiB KWH Ctf&aGE CHARGE CIC 

OVERHEAD 

WOOD POLE 5800 70,505 9.402.205 $ 0.169 i 7,954 % (0.065) % 0 3G7 % 2.611 

B500 31,149 15.948,768 s 0 242 % 8 02(1 % (0 003) I 0519 S 2.609 

16000 7,287 5.472.051 i 0 356 S 10 053 % (0135) S 0 781 s 2.969 
25500 ?.7?4 3.701,016 s 0 644 s 14.170 % (0 245) s 1.375 S 3 640 

50000 bA2 1.156,086 s 1 030 i 18 583 % (0 367) s 7.161 s A 675 

METAL POLE 5600 I4S 52,636 s 0.160 s 11.214 i (0 065) s 0 302 S 3641 
8500 490 256.466 s 0 242 s 11.956 S {0 093) % 0510 s 3 052 

16000 194 146.062 s 0 356 i 12.941 s (0.135) i 0 761 s 4 060 

25500 126 171.234 s 0 644 s 16 637 s (0 745) t 1.375 i 4,786 

50000 fl 12, /98 s 1.030 % 20.763 s (0.367) s 2.161 s 5 49G 

UNDERGROUND 

WOOD POLE 5S00 1,163 415,191 s 0 160 s 13 053 s (0 065) s 0 36? s 4 536 

9600 3.266 1.682.432 % 0 242 s 14,177 i (0 093) % 0519 s .1,790 

LOW MOUNT 5B00 4.82? 1.721.454 s 0 160 i 13.174 s (0 065) s 0 362 i 4 575 

9500 10.567 5.407,744 s 0 247 s 14 250 s (0 003) s 0519 s 4 671 
HIGH MOUNT 9500 1.270 660.240 % 0 242 s 17.254 i (0 093) s 0519 s 5.952 

16000 1.11? B37.336 i 0350 i 18 222 % (0 136) s 0 701 s 6 053 

25500 913 1.240.767 s 0 044 s 25.277 i (0 746) s 1.375 s 8050 

50000 34S 735.665 s 1.030 s 29 534 % (0 367) s 2.161 s 8609 

MULTIPLE UNIT 5800 61 21.777 s 0 16B s 7.120 % (0 005) s 0 362 i 2 296 

9500 22S 11S.20O s 0 242 s 6 056 s (0 003) s 051B s 2 478 

16000 146 100.938 s 0 356 i 8 453 s (0 136) $ 0 761 i 2.364 

25500 140 190.760 s 0 644 \ 11 645 s (0.246) s 1.375 s 2,903 

50000 B5 161.305 s 1.030 % 14.300 $ (0 387) s 7.161 $ 3.060 

CALCULATED ANNUAL REVENUE 

49,688,593 

s 282.273 % 11.766.760 S (106,116] s 604,087 s 3.787.435 

RATE SCHEDULE SHS 

MONTHLY RATE 

TYPE OF ANNUAL TRANS OtST CAPACITY 

SEBYiCE LUMEN bDJMBES CHARGE CHABfiE CIC I1C hENEROY 

OVERHEAD 

WOOD POLE 5600 76.506 0.462.265 S 0 160 s 9 657 S (0 065) $ 0 367 s 2.611 
9600 31.140 15,048.768 S 0 242 s 11,065 i (0 003) I 0 510 i 2.809 

Cuslomei Chjugo 16000 7.267 5,4/2.051 s 0 356 s 12.458 s (0.135) I 0 761 s 2.969 

25500 2.724 3.701.B16 s 0 644 I 17.496 s (0 745) % 1,375 i 3 640 

50000 542 1,150.066 s 1.030 i 23 028 s (0.387) S 2.181 s 4 675 

METAL POLE 5600 146 52,636 s 0 160 I 13606 I (0 065) s 0 362 s 3841 

9500 409 755.468 s 0 747 s 14.818 i (0 003) s 0519 s 3 952 

16000 104 146.062 s 0 356 s 16 036 i (0 135) $ 0 761 t 4 060 
75500 126 171.734 s 0 644 s 20017 % (0 245) i 1,375 i 4.786 

50000 6 12.798 i 1.030 i 25.730 % (0.387) % 7.161 i 5 496 

UNDERGROUND 

WOOD POLE 6600 1.163 415.101 s 0 160 % 18.175 % (0 065) s 0 362 % 4 536 

9500 3.286 1.682.432 s 0.242 i 17 588 % (0 093) % 0519 i 4 790 

LOW MOUNT 5600 4.87? 1.721.454 % 0 ICS s 16 325 s (0.065) s 0 362 s 4 575 

9500 10.562 5,407.744 s 0 24? i 17 070 $ (0 093) s 051B I 4871 

HIGH MOUNT 9500 1.270 650.240 s 0 747 \ 21.381 i (0 093) s 0519 % 5 85? 

16000 1.112 637.336 s 0 356 s 22 581 \ (0 136) 0 701 i 0 053 

25500 913 1.240.787 $ 0 644 s 31.373 s (0 246) i 1.375 % 8 050 

50000 345 735.665 s 1.030 s 36 509 s (0 367) s 2.161 s 6800 

MULTIPLE UNIT 5600 61 21.777 % 0 160 s 8 823 s (0 065) s 0 362 i 2.296 

9500 225 115,200 i 0 24? s 0 983 s (0 093) s 05)0 s 2 478 

16000 146 109.938 i 0 356 s 10 476 s |0 136) s 0 761 t 2.364 

25500 140 190.260 i 0 644 s 14.430 s (0 746) s 1.375 s 2.903 

60000 85 161.305 s 1.030 i 17.737 i (0 387) $ 7.181 s 30G0 

49,688,593 

CALCULATED ANNUAL REVENUE 5 282.273 s 14.581,369 S (106.116) s 604.067 s 3,787.435 

TOTAL PRESENT REVENUE 

TOTAL PROPOSED REVENUE 

RATE CHANGE: AMOUNT 

PERCENT 

2006 Rule levonus under Prose ni Rntos 

Raid Conngo Pmcenl 

2006 Projactnl Ravanos undar Proposod Rnlos 

2007 Raia rovonua undar Projont R(t l« 

Rnlu CMongo Piireonl 

7007 Pioiocled Rftvonoe undor Piopojnd R « B S 

$ 2.614,609 

1/23% 

S 16.768.679 

17 23% 

% 10.077,300 

S 15.701,05? 

17.73% 

S 18,407.914 
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PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 

RATE SCHEDULE TS(R) 

CALCULATION OF EFFECT OF PROPOSED RATE 

BASED ON BILL FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION 

FOR 12 MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER. 2006 

Attachment IV-C 
O.G. Kasper 
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MONTHLY RATE 

PRESENT 

TYPE OF 

SERVICE 

TRAFFIC SIGNAL 

ANNUAL TRANS DIST CAPACITY 

WATTS NUMBER KWH CHARGE CHARGE CTC ITC &ENERGY 

25 0 0 S 0.00415 % 0.05154 $ (0.00398) S 0.01127 S 0.03392 

50 0 0 s 0.00415 E 0.05154 S (0.00398) s 0.01127 $ 0.03392 

60 0 0 $ 0.00415 E 0.05154 $ (0.00398) $ 0.01127 $ 0.03392 

67 0 0 $ 0.00415 E 0.05154 $ (0.00398) s 0.01127 s 0.03392 

69 417 252,202 $ 0.00415 E 0.05154 $ (0.00398) s 0.01127 $ 0.03392 

100 0 0 s 0.00415 E 0.05154 s (0.00398) s 0.01127 s 0.03392 

104 0 0 $ 0.00415 E 0.05154 $ (0.00398) s 0.01127 s 0.03392 

107 0 0 $ 0.00415 E 0.05154 s (0.00398) s 0.01127 s 0.03392 

116 0 0 $ 0.00415 E 0.05154 s (0.00398) s 0.01127 $ 0.03392 

125 0 0 $ 0.00415 E 0.05154 s (0.00398) s 0.01127 $ 0.03392 

134 59 69.242 $ 0.00415 E 0.05154 $ (0.00398) s 0.01127 s 0.03392 

321.444 

CALCULATED ANNUAL REVENUE S 1,827 $ 22.685 S (1.752) $ 4,960 $ 14.930 

MONTHLY RATE 

PROPOSED 

TYPE OF ANNUAL TRANS DIST CAPACITY 

SERVICE WATTS NUMBER KWH CHARGE CHARGE CTC ITC &ENERGY 

TRAFFIC SIGNAL 

25 0 0 S 0.00415 E 0.06402 $ (0.00398) S 0.01127 S 0.03392 

50 0 0 $ 0.00415 E 0.06402 S (0.00398) $ 0.01127 s 0.03392 

60 0 0 $ 0.00415 E 0.06402 $ (0.00398) $ 0.01127 s 0.03392 

67 0 0 s 0.00415 £ 0.06402 $ (0.00398) $ 0.01127 $ 0.03392 

69 417 252.202 $ 0.00415 E 0.06402 $ (0.00398) $ 0.01127 $ 0.03392 

100 0 0 $ 0.00415 E 0.06402 s (0.00398) $ 0.01127 s 0.03392 

104 0 0 $ 0.00415 E 0.06402 s (0.00398) s 0.01127 s 0.03392 

107 0 0 $ 0.00415 E 0.06402 $ (0.00398) $ 0.01127 $ 0.03392 

116 0 0 s 0.00415 E 0.06402 s (0.00398) s 0.01127 s 0.03392 

125 0 0 s 0.00415 E 0.06402 $ (0.00398) s 0,01127 s 0.03392 

134 59 69.242 $ 0.00415 E 0.06402 s (0.00398) s 0.01127 s 0.03392 

321.444 

CALCULATED ANNUAL REVENUE $ 1.827 E 28.180 s (1.752) s 4.960 $ 14,930 

TOTAL PRESENT REVENUE 

TOTAL PROPOSED REVENUE 

RATE CHANGE: AMOUNT 

PERCENT 

2006 Rale revenue under Preseni Rales 

Customer Charge 

Rate Change Percent 

2006 Projected Revenue under Proposed Rates 

2007 Rate revenue under Present Rates 

Rale Change Percent 

2007 Projecled Revenue under Proposed Rates 

42.650 

48.145 

5.494 

12.88% 

S 42,606 

12.88% 

S 48.095 

$ 44.795 

12.88% 

$ 50.566 



PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 

RATE SCHEDULE SI-1(R) 

CALCULATION OF EFFECT OF PROPOSED RATE 

BASED ON BILL FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION 
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MONTHLY RATE 

PRESENT 

ANNUAL TRANS DIST 

TYPE OF SERVICE LUMEN NUMBER KWH CHARGE CHARGE CTC ITC 

195 

17 

OVERHEAD 

WOOD POLE 600 

1000 

UNDERGROUND 

LOW MOUNT 4000 19 

CALCULATED ANNUAL REVENUE 

CAPACITY 

& ENERGY 

48.555 $ 0.118 $ 4.492 $ (0.259) 

7.531 $ 0.210 $ 5.570 $ (0.461) 

0.466 $ 

0.828 $ 

26.714 $ 0.666 $ 16.595 $ (1.462) $ 2.629 $ 

82.800 

471 $ 15.431 $ (1.033) $ 1.859 $ 

1.452 

1.654 

4.829 

4,836 

MONTHLY RATE 

PROPOSED 

ANNUAL TRANS DIST 

TYPE OF SERVICE LUMEN NUMBER KWH CHARGE CHARGE 

OVERHEAD 

WOOD POLE 

UNDERGROUND 

LOW MOUNT 

600 

1000 

4000 

195 

17 

19 

48.555 

7.531 

0.118 

0.210 

5.570 

6.907 

CTC 

(0.259) 

(0.461) 

ITC 

CAPACITY 

& ENERGY 

0.466 $ 

0.828 $ 

26.714 $ 0.666 $ 20.578 $ (1.462) $ 2.629 $ 

82.800 

CALCULATED ANNUAL REVENUE 

TOTAL PRESENT REVENUE 

TOTAL PROPOSED REVENUE 

RATE CHANGE: AMOUNT 

PERCENT 

2006 Rate revenue under Present Rates 

Rate Change Percent 

2006 Projected Revenue under Proposed Rates 

2007 Rate revenue under Present Rates 

Customer Charge 

2007 Projected Revenue under Proposed Rates 

$ 471 $ 19.135 $ (1,033) 

22.199 

17.17% 

26.012 

22,634 

17.17% 

26,521 

1.859 $ 

1.452 

1.654 

4.829 

4,836 

21.563 

25.267 

3.703 

17.17% 



PPl. Kleciric Utilities Corporalion 
Rale Schedule GH-1 <R) 

Single Meter Commercial Space Heatiny Service 
Calculation ofEITect ofProposcd Rate vs. Curreni Tariff 

Ilased on bill frequency distribution for 12 monlhs ended December 2006 

Attachment IV-C 
O.G. Kasper 
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PRE-SENT RATf; Units Rale Rate Revenue 

I ransmission 

All KWH 
Sublolal 

272.855.742 SO.00568 M,5^821 
Sl.549,821 

Distribuiion 
Monthly Clmrne 
AH K.V.' 
First 150 Ihnjrs (<>000 KWH Max! 
HxcessKWH 
Subtoial 

11.174 

45.748.416 
227.107.326 
272.8S5.742 

S20.0S 
S2.44 

SO.0I6S5 
$000913 

S224.374 

$770,861 
S2.073.490 
S5.()47,654 

Energy Ji Capacily 
All KW 
Firsi 150 Moms (6000 KWH Mai) 
E-xccssKWH 
Subtotal 

1.056.938 
45.748.416 

227.107,326 
272.S55.742 

10.00 
S0.054BI 
S0.(M659 

SO 
S2.507.47l 

S10.580.930 
S13.0K8,4O1 

Competitive Trim si I ion Charge 
Firsl l50Hi)ursl60O0KWIl Man) 
Excess KWH 
Sublolal 

45.748.416 
227.107.326 
272.855.742 

(10.00317) 
(S0.00272) 

(SI45.022) 
(SO 17.732) 
(S762.754) 

Inlangible Transiiion Chart:e 
First ISO Hours l(iW» KWH Max) 
Excess KWII 
Subtotal 

45.748.416 
227.107.32(1 
272.855.742 

50.02674 
S0.02306 

51.223313 
S5.237.095 
56.460,408 

T.O.D. Meierini: 
12 KV Credit 

894 
0 

SM.95 
SO.0000 

J 13.365 
SO 

Tolal Kate Revenue 525,996.895 

PROPOSED RATE Units Rate Rale Revenue 

I ransmission 

All KWH 
Subtoial 

272.855.742 S0.0056H 11.549.821 
SI.549.821 

Distribuiion 
Monthly Charge 
Al l KW 
First 200 kWI. 
Nexl 200 kWh 
Excess kWh 
Sublolal 

11.174 
1.107.327 

50.960.134 
171.366.717 
50.528.891 

272.855.742 

50.00 
S5.48 

SO.OOOOO 
SO.OOOOO 
SO.OOOOO 

SO 
56.068.152 

SO 
SO 
S0_ 

S6.068.I52 

Encrny & Capadty 
All KW 
First [50Hours|6000KWH Max) 
Excess KWH 
Subtotal 

1,056.938 50.00 
45.748.416 50,05481 

227.107.326 10.04659 

272.855.742 

SO 
S2.507.471 

S 10.580.930 
513.088.401 

Conipciiiive Transiiion Charpe 
First 150 Hours (dOOO KWH Max) 
Excess KWH 
Suhlotal 

45,748.416 
227.107.326 
272.855.742 

(10,003170) 
150,002720) 

(S14S.022) 
(5617.732) 
(5762.754) 

Inlangible I ransilion Charge 
Firsi 150 Hours (6000 KWH Max) 
Excess KWII 
Sublolal 

45,748.416 
227.107.326 
272.855.742 

S0.02674 
5(1.02306 

51,223.313 
S5.237.095 
56.46().40B 

T.O.D. Mctcrini; 
12 KV Credil 

0 
12.618.778 

S0.OO 
50,0000 

50 
SO 

Tom I Raic Revenue 526,404.028 

Summarv of Total Revenues 
'lotal from hill distribuiions Proposed Rales 
lotal from bill dislributions Prcscnl Kates 

Rale Change Amounl 
fcrcenr 

526.404.028 
525.996.895 

S407.I33 

2006 Rate revenue under Present Rales 
Rate Change Percent 

Amounl 

526,167.733 
1.57% 

S410.833 

2006 Projected Revenue under Proposed Rates 
2007 Rale revenue under i'rcsenl Rales 

Rale Change Percenl 
Amoum 

S26.57S.566 
$28,463,930 

1.57% 
5446.884 

2007 Rate revenue under Proposed Rales $28,910,814 



PPL Llcclric Ulililies Corporalion 
Kiiic Schedule G) I -2(K) 

Separate Meier General Space Healing Service 
Calculalion of HITcct of Proposed Raie vs. Curreni Tiirifl* 

Based on bill frequency disiribution for 12 monlhs ended IX'cember 2 OU fa 

At tachmenl IV-C 

O.G. Kasper 
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i'RESENT RATE Units Rale Rale Revenue 

Transmission 

Al l KWH 61.827.43? $0.00568 $351.IHO 

Disiribution 
Total B i l l s -
Tirsl 200 KWH 
Excess KWH 
Sublolal 

29.052 
5.287.969 

56.539.464 

$20,08000 

$0.00000 

$0,01320 

$5R3.3M 
$0 

$746,321 

$1,329,685 

Energy & Capacily 

l-'irsi 200 KWH 
Excess KWH 
Subtotal 

5.287.969 

61.827.433 

($0.00513) ($27,127) 
$2330.440 

$2,903,313 

Competilive Transiiion Charge 

Firsi 200 KWI I 
Excess KWH 
Sublolal 

5.287.969 
56.539.464 
61.827.433 

SO.OOOOO 
($0.00176) 

$0 
-$99,509 

($99,509) 

Inlangible T'nmsilion Charge 
Firsi 200 KWI I 

Excess KWH 

Subtotal 

Tolal Rale Revenue 

5.287.969 

56.539.464 

61.827.43? 

$0.00000 
$0.02422 

$0 

$1.369.386 
Sl.369,386 

$5,854,055 

PROPOSED RATE Uniis Rate Rale Revenue 

Trmsim'ssion 

Al l KWH 61.827.43? $0.00568 $351,180 

Distribuiion 

Tolal Bills 
Al l KW 
Eiiiit 200 kWh 
Nexl 200 kWh 
Excess KWH 
Sublolal 

29.052 
684.462 

54.544.349 
6,846.162 

4.36.922 

$0.00 
$2.08000 
$0.00000 
$0.00000 
$0,00000 

$0 
$1,423,681 

$0 
$0 
$0_ 

$1,423,681 

Energy & Capacily 

Firsi 200 KWH 
Excess KWH 
Sublolal 

5.287.969 

56.539.464 

61.827.433 

($0.00513) 
$0.05183 

($27,127) 
$2.930.440 
$2,903,313 

Compelilive Trans it ion Charge 
Firsi 200 KWH 
Excess KWH 
Subtotal 

5.287.969 

56,539.464 

61.827.433 

SO.OOOOO 

($0.00176) 

$0 

(S99.509) 
($99,509) 

Inlangible 'I'ransilion Charge 

Firsl 200 KWH 
Excess KWH 
Subioial 

Total Rate Revenue 

5.287.969 

56.539.464 

61.827.433 

$0.00000 
$0.02422 

$0 

51.369.386 
SI.369.J86 

S5.948.051 

Suminarv ofTolal Revenues 

'loial from bill dislributions Proposed Kales 
Tolal from bill dislributions Present Kates 

$5,948,051 
$5,854,055 

Rate Change Amounl 

Percenl 

$93,996 

1.61% 

2006 Rale revenue under Preseni Rales $5,860,254 

Rale Change Percent 
Amounl 

2006 Projecled Revenue under Proposed Rales 

1.61% 
$94,350 

$5,954,604 

2007 Kale revenue under Preseni Rates $6,441,938 

Kale Change Percenl 
Amoum 

2007 1'rqiecied Revenue under Proposed Rales 

1.61% 

SI0J.715 

$6,545,653 





IV-D 
O. G. Kasper 

Q. The effects of the proposed rates on monthly billing conditions should 
be provided as follows: 

1. Residential Bill Comparisons 

For each rate applicable to residential service, provide a chart or 
tabulation which shows the dollar and percentage effect of the 
proposed base rate on monthly bills ranging from the use of zero 
KWH to 5,000 KWH at appropriate intervals. 

2. General Bill Comparisons 

For each rate that requires both a billing demand (KW) and 
KWHs as the billing determinants, provide a tabulation or 
graphical comparison showing the percentage effect of the 
proposed base rate on monthly bills using several representative 
demand (KW) levels, the monthly KWH for each demand 
selected to be in load factor increments of 10% starting at 0% 
and ending at 100%730H), or by hours use increments that 
covers approximately 95% of the bills. 

A. 1. Attachment IV-D provides the graphical comparison of PPL 
Electric's residential rates followed by a tabulation which shows 
the dollar and percentage effect of the proposed distribution rate 
increase on monthly bills. 

2. Attachment IV-D also provides a graphical comparison of PPL 
Electric's general service rates followed by a tabulation which 
shows the dollar and percentage effect of the proposed 
distribution rate increase. 
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PPL [lectf ic U l i l i i i es 
esenl RSO Rale ond Pioposert RSO fiole 

= C - B [ = D/S 

PfEseni 
Rill 

Pioposed 
Rill t) \ 1 1 

Preseni 
D I M 

Pioposed Di f lei ence Peicen1 
KWH m m m Oi f leience 

0 7.96 10.00 2.04 25.63 
50 12.89 15.34 2.45 19.01 

iOO 17.31 20.68 2.87 16.11 
150 22.74 26.02 3.23 14.42 

m 27.67 31.36 3.69 13.34 
250 32.07 36.02 3.96 12.35 
300 36.47 40.69 4.22 11.57 

m 40.E7 45.35 4.48 10.96 

m <5.27 50.01 4.74 10.47 
450 49.67 54.67 5.01 10.09 
500 54.07 59.34 5.27 9.75 
550 58.47 64.00 5.53 9.46 
600 52.87 58.66 ' 5.79 9.21 
650 67.27 73.32 6.06 9.01 
700 71.67 77.99 6.32 8.82 
750 76.07 82.65 6.58 8.65 
800 80.47 87.31 6.84 8.50 
S50 84.55 91.34 6.79 8.03 
500 88.64 95.37 6.73 7.59 
S50 92.73 99.40 6.67 7.19 
000 96.81 103.43 6.62 6.84 
050 100.90 107.46 6.56 6.50 
100 104.99 111.49 6.51 6.20 
150 109.07 115.52 6.45 5.91 
200 113.16 119.55 6.39 5.65 
250 117.25 123.58 6.34 5.41 
300 121.33 127.61 6.28 5.18 
350 125.42 131.64 6.22 4.96 
400 129.51 135.67 6.17 4.76 
450 133.5S 139.70 6.11 4.57 
500 143.73 6.05 4.39 
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PPL [ lectr ic U l i l i l i es 
Preseni RSO Rote ond Proposed RSO Roie 

= C - 8 [ = 0 / 8 

Piesenl 
Rill 

Pioposed 
Ril l 

Preseni 
D I M 

Proposed Oi 1 lerence Percenl 
KWH (J) (1) m Di 1 lerence 

,m 141.77 147.76 6.00 4.23 
,600 145.35 151.79 5.94 4.07 
,650 149,94 155.32 5.88 3.92 
,700 154.03 159.35 5.83 3.79 
,750 I5S.11 1S3.88 5.77 3.65 
,300 162.?0 157.91 5.71 3.52 
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PPL Electric Ulilities 
esenl RSO Role ond Proposed RSO Rote 

A 
D r 

0 - C - B I -- 0/8 

Pf esent 
Riii 

I 
Proposed 

R i l l D I M 

Preseni 
D I M 

Pioposed Oi1lerence Per cenl 

m (1) m m Oi I ler ence 

,350 165 23 171.94 5.66 3.40 
,900 170 37 175.97 5.60 3.29 
,950 174 46 180.00 5.54 3.18 
,000 173 54 184.03 5.49 3.07 
.050 132 63 188.06 5.43 2.97 
,100 136 72 192.09 5.38 2.88 
.150 190 80 196.12 5.32 2.79 
,200 194 89 200.15 5.25 2.70 
,250 198 98 204.18 5.21 2.62 
,300 203 06 208.21 5.15 2.54 
,350 207 15 212.24 5.09 2.46 
,400 211 24 216.27 5.04 2.39 
,450 215 32 220.30 1.98 2.31 
,500 219 41 224.33 4.92 2.24 
,550 223 50 228.36 4.87 2.18 
,500 227 58 232.39 4.81 2.11 
,550 231 67 236.12 4.75 2.05 
./OO 235 76 240.45 4.70 1.99 
.750 239 34 244.18 4.64 1.93 
.300 243 93 248.51 4.58 1.38 
,850 248 01 252.51 4.53 1.33 
,900 252 10 256.57 4.47 1.77 
,950 256 19 260.60 4.41 1.72 
,000 260 27 264.63 4.35 1.68 
,050 264 36 268.66 4.30 1.63 
.100 268 45 272.69 4.25 1.58 
,150 272 53 276.72 4.19 1.54 
,200 276 62 280.75 4.13 1.49 
,250 280 71 284.78 4.08 1.45 
,300 284 79 288.61 4.02 1.41 
,350 238 88 292.34 3.95 1.3/ 
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Proposed RTS vs Present RTS Rate 
Average Demand 6 KW 
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PPL [lectric Utilities 
Raie Revenue Compor ison 
Average Demand ol 6 KW 

Bose Hole Only 
Preser.l RIS Role ond Proposed RiS Rote 

A 
0 r 

D - C - B [ = 0/B 
0 

Pf esenl 
Rill 

I 
Pi oposed 

Rill D i l l 

Preseni 
D i l l 

Pioposed Di tier ence Peicenl 

m (i) tn (U Di 1 lerence 

0 42 55 -4 -10.43 
150 49 45 -4 -7.42 
500 56 53 -3 -5.13 
450 63 61 -2 -3.36 
600 70 68 -1 -1.92 
750 77 76 -1 -0.76 
900 34 34 0 0.23 

i,050 90 91 1 1.05 
uoo 97 00 2 1.77 
1,350 104 107 2 2.33 
i,500 Hi 114 3 2.92 
1,550 MB 122 4 5.40 
1,200 125 130 5 3.83 
1.950 132 137 6 4.20 
2,100 139 145 6 4.65 
2.250 146 153 7 4.86 
2,400 152 160 0 

u 5.14 
2,550 159 168 9 5.40 
2,700 166 176 9 5.64 
2,350 173 133 10 5.85 
3.000 130 191 11 6.05 
3.150 137 199 12 6.24 
3,300 t94 206 12 M i 
3,450 201 214 13 5.57 
3.500 208 222 14 6.72 
3,750 215 229 15 5.86 
3,900 221 237 15 7.00 
4,050 228 245 16 7.12 
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Proposed RTS vs Present RTS Rate 
Average Demand 7 KW 

Base Rate Only 
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1 ^ Dollar Difference of Proposed RTS vs Present RTS Rate 
Average Demand 7 KW 

Base Rate Only 
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ft Percent Increase of Proposed WTS vs Present RTS Rate 
Average Demand 7 KW 

Base Rate Only 
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PPL [lectiic Uliliiies 
Role Revenue Compof ison 
Avefoae Oeraonii oi / KW 

Base Role Only 
'resenl RiS Roie end Pioposed RfS Role 

A 
r 

0 = C - 8 [ = m 

P.-eseni 
Rill 

L 

Pioposed 
Rill D i l l 

Piesenl 
D i l l 

Pioposed Di f feience Percenl 
KWH (1) (i) (i) Di I ler ence 

0 49 43 -6 -11.35 
175 57 52 -5 -8.15 
350 65 61 - ts -5.76 
525 73 70 -3 -3.90 
70(1 S! 79 •2 -2.41 
875 39 33 -1 -1.18 

i,050 97 97 -0 -0.17 
1,225 105 106 1 0.70 
1,400 113 115 2 1.44 
1,575 121 124 3 2.08 
1,750 129 132 3 2.64 
1,925 137 141 4 3.14 
2,100 145 150 5 3.58 
2,275 153 159 6 3.98 
2,450 16! 168 7 4.33 
2.625 . 169 177 8 4.65 
2.800 177 166 9 4.95 
2.975 135 195 10 5.21 
3,150 193 204 11 5.46 
3,325 201 213 11 6.68 
3,500 209 222 12 5.39 
3,675 218 231 13 6.03 
3,850 225 240 14 6.26 
4,025 234 249 15 6.43 
4,200 242 258 16 6,58 
4,375 250 256 17 5.73 
4.550 258 275 18 6.86 
4,725 256 284 19 6.99 
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Proposed RTS vs Present RTS Rate 
Average Demand 9 KW 

Base Rate Only 
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Dollar Difference of Proposed RTS vs Present RTS Rate 
Average Demand 9 KW 

Base Rate Only 
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Percent Increase of Proposed RTS vs Present RTS Rate 
Average Demand 9 KW 

Base Rate Only 

2,000 4,000 6,000 

Monthly KWH 
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PPL [lectric Ulilities 
Role Revenue Compor ison 
Averoge Demand ot 9 H 

Base Rale Only 
Preseni RIS Rote and Proposed RIS Rote 

- C - B E = D/8 

Present 
p i n 

PrODOSed 
' d i n D i l i 

Piesenl 
D i l l 

Proposed OiI leience Percent 

m m (1) (S) Di i 1 eience 

0 61 54 9 w -12.59 

m 72 65 -7 -9.18 
•ISO 32 77 -5 -6.63 

93 38 -4 -4.65 
900 103 100 -3 -3.06 

113 111 -2 -1.77 
i,350 124 123 -1 -0.70 
\Mb 134 134 0 0.22 
1.800 144 145 1 1.00 
2,025 155 . 157- 3 1.68 
2.250 165 169 4 2.26 
2,4/5 175 180 5 2.78 
2,700 156 192 6 3.25 
2.925 196 203 7 3.66 
5,150 206 215 3 4.03 
3.375 217 226 9 4.37 
3,600 227 233 11 4.68 
3,325 237 2*9 12 4.96 
4,050 248 261 13 5.21 
4,275 258 272 14 5.45 
4,500 258 284 15 5.67 
4,725 279 295 16 5.87 
4.950 239 306 18 5.06 
5,175 299 313 19 6.23 
5,400 310 329 20 6.39 
5.625 320 341 21 6.55 
5.850 330 352 22 6.69 
6.0/5 341 364 23 6.82 
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Proposed GH1 vs Present GH1 Rate 
Average Demand 10 KW 
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^ 1 Percent Increase of Proposed Gfl1 vs Present GH1 Rate 
Average Demand 10 KW 

Base Rate Only 
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PPL [lecliic Utilities 
Role Revenue Compor ison 
Average Deniond ol 10 KW 

Base Role Only 
'reseni GUI Role ond Pioposed GUI Role 

A 
0 r 

D = C - B E = 0/B 
0 

Present 
Rill 

i 

Proposed 
Hi 11 D i l l 

Present 
0 M 1 

Proposed Di i leience Percenl 
KWH (J) (i) (1) Di I fer ence 

0 il 137 93 208.00 
250 70 153 88 126.52 
500 95 179 84 88.4! 
750 120 200 30 66.32 

1,000 146 221 75 51.91 
1,250 171 243 71 41.77 
1.500 196 264 67 34.24 
1,750 217 232 65 29.95 
2,000 237 300 63 26,40 
2,250 25S 313 60 23.41 
2,500 279 337 58 20.37 
2,750 299 355 56 18.67 
3,000 320 373 54 15.76 
3,250 340 39! 51 15.08 
3,500 36! 410 49 13.58 
3,750 33! 428 47 12.25 
4,000 102 446 44 11.06 
4,250 (22 464 42 9.98 
4,500 443 483 40 9.00 
4,750 463 50! 38 8.11 
5,000 434 519 35 7.29 
5,250 504 537 33 6.55 
5,500 525 556 31 5.35 
5,750 545 574 28 5.21 
5,000 555 592 25 4.62 
5,250 536 610 24 4.07 
o,500 607 629 22 3.56 
6.750 627 517 19 3.08 
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Proposed GH1 vs Present GH1 Rate 
Average Demand 24 KW 
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^ 1 Dollar Difference of Proposed GH1 vs Present GH1 Rate 
Average Demand 24 KW 

Base Rate Only 
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Percent Increase of Proposed GH1 vs Present GH1 Rate 
Average Demand 24 KW 

Base Rate Only 
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PPL [lectric Ulililies 
Roie Revenue Compor ison 
Average Demand oi 24 KW 

Base Roie Only 
Present GHI Sole ond Proposed GHi Role 

= C - 8 [ = D/B 

Preseni 
Rill 

Pfoposed 
Riii 

0 1 1 1 

Presen I 
u 1 1 1 

Proposed Difference Percent 
m (1) (1) (i) Di f f er ence 

0 79 137 53 74.21 
600 139 138 48 34.61 

1,200 200 238 38 19.05 
i,300 261 289 28 10.74 
2,400 322 340 13 5.57 
J.DOO 332 390 8 2.04 
3,600 443 441 -2 -0.52 
4,200 493 435 -3 -1.58 
4.800 542 529 - l i -2.45 
5,400 591 572 -19 -3.17 
6,000 640 616 -24 -3.73 
6,600 690 660 -30 -4.31 
7,200 739 704 -35 -4.76 
7.800 738 747 -41 -5.16 
3.400 837 791 -46 -5.51 
9.000 837 835 -52 -5.32 
9,600 936 879 -57 -6.10 
10,200 985 923 -53 -6.35 
10,300 1,034 966 -63 -6.58 
11.400 1,084 1,010 -74 -6.73 
12,000 1.133 1.054 -79 -6.97 
12.600 1.182 1,098 -34 -7.14 
13,200 1,232 1,142 -90 -7.30 
13,800 1,281 1,185 -95 -7.45 
14,400 1,330 1,229 -101 -7.59 
15.000 1,379 1,273 -105 -7.71 
15,600 1,429 1,317 -112 -7.83 
16,200 1,478 1,361 -117 -7.94 
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Proposed GH1 vs Present GH1 Rate 
Average Demand 46 KW 

Base Rate Only 
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Dollar Difference of Proposed GHI vs Present GH1 Rate 
Average Demand 46 KW 

Base Rate Only 
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Percent Increase of Proposed GTT1 vs Present GH1 Rate 
Average Demand 46 KW 

Base Rate Only 
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PPL [lecliic Ulililies 
Role Revenue Compor ison 
Averoqe Demond ol 46 KW 

Base Role Only 
'resenl GHI Roie ar.d Piooosed CHI Rale 

= C - B E = 0/B 

Piesenl 
Riii 

Pfoposed 
Rill DIM 

Piesenl 
D i l i 

Pioposed Di fler ence Percenl 
KWH (1) (») (S) Di 1 lerence 

0 132 252 120 90.51 
USO 249 349 100 40.35 
2.300 355 445 81 22.18 
3,450 432 543 52 12.79 
4,600 598 640 42 7.06 
5,750 715 738 23 3.20 
5,900 314 324 10 1.28 
8,050 903 905 -0 -0.01 
9,200 1,003 992 -11 -1.05 
10.350 1,097 1,076 -21 -1.92 
11,500 1,192 1,160 -32 -2.65 
12,650 1,286 1,244 -42 -3.27 
13,800 1,380 1,328 -53 -3.81 
14,950 U75 1,412 -63 -4.27 
15.100 1.559 1,495 -74 -4.69 
17.750 1,664 1,530 -84 -5.05 
IS,400 1,758 1,661 -95 -5.58 
19,550 1,353 1,748 -105 -5.67 
20,700 1,947 1,851 -115 -5.95 
21.850 2.041 1,915 -125 -6.17 
23,000 2,136 1,999 -137 -6.59 
24.150 2,230 2,033 -147 -6.59 
25.300 2,325 2,157 -158 -6.73 
25,450 2.419 2,251 -168 -6.95 
27,600 2,514 

2.603 
2,335 -179 -7.10 

28.750 
2,514 
2.603 2,419 -189 -7.25 

29.900 2.702 2,503 -200 -7.33 
31,050 2,797 2,557 -210 -7.51 
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Proposed GH1 vs Present GH1 
Average Demand 244 KW 

Base Rate Only 

Rate 
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^ 1 Dollar Difference of Proposed 6 H 1 vs Present GH1 Rate 
Average Demand 244 KW 

Base Rate Only 
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^ 1 Percent Increase of Proposed G m vs Present GH1 Rate 
Average Demand 244 KW 

Base Rate Only 
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PPL [lecliic Ulililies 
Rote Revenue Corapor ison 
Aveiage Demond ol 244 Kfl 

Bose Role Only 
iseni GHI Role ond Pioposed GHi Roie 

= C - B [ = 0/B 

Present 
Riii 

Proposed 
R i l l D IM 

Pf esent 
D i l l 

Prooosed Diffeience Percenl 
(J) ' in (S) Di i fer ence 

0 615 1,337 722 117.26 
5.100 1,231 1,351 620 50.33 

12,200 1,732 2,296 564 32.56 
IS.300 2,233 2,711 503 22.76 
24,400 2,734 3,187 453 16.55 
30,500 3.235 3,532 397 12.27 
35,600 3,736 4,077 341 9.13 
42.?00 4,237 4,522 236 6.71 
42,300 4,737 4,967 230 4.85 
54,900 5,733 5,412 174 3.32 
61.000 5,739 5,858 118 2.06 
67,100 6,240 6,303 63 1.01 
73,200 6,741 6,743 7 0.10 
79,300 7,242 7,193 -49 -0.6? 
35.400 7,743 7,638 -104 -1.35 
9i,500 3.244 5,083 -160 -1.94 
97,600 8,744 8,529 -216 -2.47 

103,700 9,245 8,974 -271 -2.94 
109,800 9,746 9,419 -327 -3.36 
115,900 10,247 9.364 -383 -3.74 
122,000 10,748 10,309 -439 -4.08 
123,100 11,249 10,755 -194 -4.39 
134,200 11,750 11,200 -550 -4.68 
140,300 12,250 11,645 -606 -4.94 
146,400 12,751 12,090 -661 -5.19 
152,500 13,252 12.535 -717 -5.41 
153,600 13,753 12,930 -773 -5.52 
164,700 14,254 13,426 -828 -5.81 
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Proposed GS1 vs PreTent GS1 Rate 
Average Demand 5 KW 

Base Rate Only 
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Si Dollar Difference of Proposed (751 vs Present GS1 Rate 
Average Demand 5 KW 

Base Rate Only 
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Si Percent Increase of Proposed GS1 vs Present GS1 Rate 
Average Demand 5 KW 

Base Rate Only 
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PPL Electfic Ulililies 
Sole Revenue Coapor ison 
Aveioge Demand oi 5 Ktt 

Bose Role Only 
Piesenl GSi Roie ond Pioposed GSi Roie 

e C 
Pf eseni 

SIM 
Pt oposed 

RIM 0 M 1 

Pfeseni 
OIM 

Pioposed KWH (J) m 
0 11 

26 
12 
27 

250 41 41 
J/5 55 56 
500 70 71 
625 34 36 
750 99 100 
3/5 110 i l l 

i.000 121 121 
1,125 131 132 
1,250 142 142 
1.375 153 152 
1,500 164 163 
1,625 174 173 
1,750 135 184 
1,3/5 196 194 
2,000 207 205 
2,125 217 215 
2,250 223 225 
2.3/5 239 236 
2.500 250 246 
2.625 261 257 
2./50 271 267 
2,375 232 273 
3,000 293 283 
3.125 304 298 
3,250 314 309 
3.375 325 319 

- 8 I D/B 

ence Percenl 
(1) Di i letence 

1 5.17 
1 2.73 
1 2.04 
1 1.72 
1 1.55 
1 1.42 
1 
i 

1.33 
ft Q5 i 

! 
V. 00 

0.52 
0 0.22 

-0 -0.04 
-0 -0.26 
-1 -0.46 
-1 -0.63 
-1 -0.77 
-2 -0.91 
-2 -1.03 
-2 -1.13 
-3 -1.23 
-3 -1.32 
-4 -1.40 
-4 -1.4/ 
-4 -1.54 
-5 -1.61 
-5 -1.66 
-5 -1.7? 
-6 -1.77 
-6 -1.81 
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Proposed GS1 vs PrSient GS1 
Average Demand 5 KW 

Base Rate Only 

Rate 
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Dollar Difference of Proposed G5i vs Present GS1 Rate 
Average Demand 5 KW 

Base Rate Only 
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^ 1 Percent Increase of Proposed GS1 vs Present GS1 Rate 
Average Demand 5 KW 

Base Rate Only 
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PPL [lecific Ulii,.:l:s 
Sole Revenue Coiiipof ison 
Aveioge Demand ol 5 KW 

Bose Roie Only 
Piesenl GSI Role and Pioposed GSI Roie 

A D = C - B [ = D/8 
B C 

Present 
Rill 

Prooosed 
'Rill o tt 1 

Preseni 
D i l l 

Pioposed 01fler ence Peicent 
m m (t) (S) Di I lerence 

0 11 12 i 5.17 
i25 26 27 1 2.73 
2S0 41 41 j 2.04 

55 55 j 1.72 
70 71 1 1.55 

625 34 86 i 1.42 
750 99 100 i 1.33 
375 no 111 0.88 

1.000 121 121 j 0.52 
1,125 131 132 0 0.22 
1.250 142 142 -0 -0.04 
1,375 153 152 -0 -0.25 
1,500 164 163 -1 -0.46 
1,625 174 173 -1 -0.63 
1,750 135 134 - i -0.77 
1,875 196 194 -2 -0.91 
2,000 207 205 -2 -1.03 
2,125 217 215 -2 -1.13 
2,250 228 225 -] -1.23 
2,375 239 236 -3 -1.52 
2,500 250 246 -4 -1.40 
2.625 261 257 -4 -1.47 
2,750 271 267 -4 -1.54 
2,375 232 273 -5 -1.61 
3,000 293 233 -5 -1.66 
3,125 304 298 -5 -1.72 
3,250 314 309 -6 -1.77 
3,375 325 319 -6 -1.81 
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Proposed GS1 vs Present GS1 Rate 
Average Demand 6 KW 

Base Rate Only 
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Si Dollar Difference of Proposed GS1 vs Present GS1 Rate 
Average Demand 6 KW 

Base Rate Only 
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Si Percent Increase of Proposed GS1 vs Present GS1 Rate 
Average Demand 6 KW 
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PPL [lectric Utilities 
Roie Revenue Compor ison 
Averoge Demond oi 6 KW 

Bose Role Only 
'reseni GSI Role ond Proposed CSI Rcl 

- C - B 
8 C 

Preseni 
Rill 

Pioposed 
RIII 0 1 1 1 

Present 
D I M 

Proposed Oilier ence 

m m m (S) 

0 14 14 1 
ISO 31 32 1 
300 49 50 1 
450 66 67 1 
600 84 85 1 
750 101 103 1 
900 119 120 2 

1,050 132 133 1 
1,700 145 145 1 
1,350 153 - 153 * 0 
1,500 171 170 -0 
1,650 133 133 -1 
1,200 196 195 -1 
1,950 209 208 -1 
2,100 222 220 -2 
2.250 235 233 -2 
2,400 248 245 -3 
2.550 261 258 -3 
2,700 274 270 -3 
2,350 287 283 -4 
3,000 300 295 -4 
3,150 313 308 -5 
3,300 326 321 -5 
3,450 339 333 -6 
3,600 351 346 -6 
3,750 364 358 -6 
3,900 377 371 -7 
4.050 390 383 -7 

[ = D/8 

Percent, 
'i I (er ence 

4.65 
2.53 
1.91 
1.63 
1.46 
1.35 
1.27 
0.33 
0.48 
0.13 
-0.08 
-0.30 
-0.49 
-0.65 

1.05 
1.16 
1.26 
1.34 
1.42 
1.49 
1.56 
1.62 
1.68 
1.73 
1.79 
i .83 
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Proposed GS1 vs Present GS1 Rate 
Average Demand 16 KW 

Base Rate Only 
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Dollar Difference of Proposed GS1 vs Present GS1 Rate 
Average Demand 16 KW 

Base Rate Only 
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Si Percent Increase of Proposed GS1 vs Present GS1 Rate 
Average Demand 16 KW 

Base Rate Only 
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PPL [lectiic Uliliiies 
Sole Revenue Compor ison 
Average Oersond ol 16 KW 

Base Raie Only 
Piesenl GSI Role ond Proposed CSI Rote 

A 0 - C - B [ = 0/B 
B c Present 

Rill 
Proposed 

Riii 
D i l l 

Present 
D i l l 

Proposed Oi i lerence Percent 
KWH (1) (i) (I) Di I ieience 

0 37 33 1 3.06 
m 84 36 I 1.32 
SOO 131 133 2 1.47 

1,200 177 180 2 1.30 
1,600 224 227 3 1.20 
2,000 271 274 3 1.14 
2,400 313 321 3 1.09 
2,300 352 354 2 0.67 
3,200 386 388 1 0.33 
3,600 421 421 0.04 
4,000 455 454 - i -0.20 
4,400 490 488 -0.41 
4,800 524 521 • ] -0.60 
5,200 559 564 -& -0.76 
5,600 593 533 -5 -O.90 
6,000 623 521 -6 -1.02 
5,400 662 655 -8 -1.14 
6,800 697 633 -9 -1.24 
2,200 731 721 -10 -1.33 
7,600 765 755 -11 -1.41 
3,000 300 788 -12 -1.49 
8,400 834 321 -13 -1.56 
8,800 869 855 -14 -1.63 
3,200 903 358 -15 -1.69 
9,600 938 921 -16 -1.74 
10.000 972 955 -17 -1.79 
10,400 1,007 983 -19 -1.34 
10,300 1,041 1,021 -20 -1.39 
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Proposed GS3 vs Present 
Average Demand 25 

Base Rate Only 
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Dollar Difference of Proposed GS3 vs Present GS3 Rate 
Average Demand 25 KW 

Base Rate Only 
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Percent Increase of Proposed CSS vs Present GS3 Rate 
Average Demand 25 KW 

Base Rate Only 
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. PPL [lectric U :s 
Rote Revenue Cortp..; tson 
Aveiooe Oeracrnj ol 25 Ui 

Sose Role Only 
Preseni GS3 Sole ond Pioposed GS3 Roie 

A 0 - C - B [ - D/B 
fi f 

Present 
RIII 

Proposed 
Rill D i l l 

Present 
DIM 

Proposed Oi 1 leience Perceni 
KWH m (i) (i) Di 1 f et enc e 

0 222 231 3 3.77 
625 265 273 8 2.94 

1,250 30S 316 7 2.34 
352 359 7 1.89 

2,500 395 402 6 1.54 
j.IZS 439 444 1.26 
3,750 482 437 5 1.03 
4,375 525 530 4 0.84 
5.000 563 573 4 0.67 
5,625 603 606 3 0.56 
6,250 637 540 3 0.45 
6,375 571 673 2 0.37 
7,500 705 707 2 0.29 
8,125 739 741 2 0.21 
8,750 773 774 1 0.15 
S,375 307 303 1 0.08 
10.000 341 842 0.03 
10,625 374 874 -0 -0.02 
11,250 907 906 -1 -0.06 
11,375 939 939 -1 -0.10 
12,500 972 971 -1 -0.13 
13.125 1.005 1,003 -2 -0.16 
13,750 1,033 1,035 -2 -0.20 
14,375 1,070 1,068 -2 -0.22 
15,000 1.103 1,100 -3 -0.25 
15.625 1,135 1,132 -3 -0.28 
16.250 1,158 1,165 -4 -0.30 
16.375 1,201 1,197 -4 -0.32 
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Proposed GS3 vs Present GS3 Rate 
Average Demand 33 KW 

Base Rate Only 
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8: Dollar Difference of Proposed G53 vs Present GS3 Rate 
Average Demand 33 KW 

Base Rate Only 
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S: Percent Increase of Proposed GS3 vs Present GS3 Rate 
Average Demand 33 KW 

Base Rate Only 
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PPl Eleclric Uiililies 
Role Revenue Conpor ison 
Aveioge Deraono oi JJ KW 

Bose Role Only 
'reseni GSJ Role onij Pioposed GSi Rote 

= C - [ = D/B 

Piesenl 
Hill 

Pioposed 
Rill 0 1 1 1 

Preseni 
D i l l 

Pioposed Di I ler ence Peicent 
KWH (il (i) (J) 0 i i ler ence 

0 293 304 i i 3.77 
a?5 350 361 10 2.94 

1,550 408 417 10 2.34 
jj.n 465 474 9 1.89 
3,J00 522 530 8 1.54 
4,125 579 586 7 1.26 
4,950 636 643 7 1.03 
5,775 694 599 0.84 
5,600 751 756 5 0.67 
7,425 795 800 4 0.55 
8,250 341 845 4 0.46 
9,075 286 839 3 0.37 
9,900 931 933 3 0.29 
10.725 976 978 } 0.21 
11,550 1,021 1,022 i 0.15 
12,375 1,065 1,066 ] 0.08 
13,200 1,11! 1 l i l 0.03 
14,025 1,154 U53 -0 -0.02 
14,850 1,197 1,196 -1 -0.06 
15,675 1,240 1,239 -1 -0.10 
16,500 1,283 1,221 -I -0.13 
17,325 1,326 1,324 -2 -0.16 
13,150 1,370 1.367 -] -0.19 
13,975 1,413 i,4IO - j -0.22 
19,200 1,456 i,452 -4 -0.25 
20.625 1,499 1,495 -4 -0.28 
21,450 1,542 1,538 -5 -0.30 
22,275 1,565 1,580 -5 -0.32 

TJ > 

o o 

o a 



Proposed GS3 vs Present GS3 Rate 
Average Demand 55 KW 

Base Rate Only 
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S: Dollar Difference of Proposed GS3 vs Present GS3 Rate 
Average Demand 55 KW 

Base Rate Only 
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S: Percent Increase of Proposed GS3 vs Present GS3 Rate 
Average Demand 55 KW 

Base Rate Only 

10,000 20,000 30,000 

Monthly KWH 

40,000 50,000 

CO fi) 
© o 

2 I 

» 2 



PP! [leciric Uliliiies 
Role Revenue Compor ison 
Averoqe Demond oi 55 KY/ 

Sose Roie Only 
Piesenl GSi Role ond Proposed GS3 Rote 

ft 
0 r 

0 -- C - B [ = D/8 
0 

Preseni 
Rill 

i 

Pioposed 
Rill O N I 

Present 
D I M 

Pfoposed Di 1 feience Percenl 

m (i) (U (1) Di i 1 er ence 

0 489 507 13 3.77 
1,375 584 601 17 2.94 
2,750 679 695 15 2.34 
4.125 775 789 15 1.89 
5.600 870 883 13 1.54 
6,875 965 977 12 1.25 
8,250 1,061 1,072 11 1.03 
9,625 1,156 1.166 10 0.81 

11,000 1,251 1.260 8 0.67 
12,375 1,326 1.334 7 0.56 
13,750 1,401 1,408 6 0.46 
15,125 1,476 1,482 5 0.37 
16,500 1,551 1,656 4 0.29 
17.875 1,626 1.629 3 0.21 
19,250 1,701 1.703 2 0.15 
20,625 1.776 1.777 1 0.08 
22,000 1,851 1,851 I 0.03 
23,375 1,923 1,922 -0 -0.02 
24,750 i.995 1,994 -1 -0.06 
26.125 2.067 2.065 -2 -0.10 
27,500 2,139 2,136 -3 -0.13 
28,875 2,251 2,207 -4 -0.16 
30,250 2,283 2,273 -4 -0.20 
31,625 2,354 2,349 -5 -0.22 
33,000 2,426 2,420 -6 -0.25 
34,375 2.498 2,49! -7 -0.23 
33,750 2.570 2.563 -8 -0.30 
37.125 2.642 2.634 -9 -0.32 
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Proposed GS3 vs Present GS3 Rate 
Average Demand 212 KW 

Base Rate Only 
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Percent Increase of Proposed GS3 vs Present GS3 Rate 
Average Demand 212 KW 
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PPl [leciric Uliliiies 
Roie Revenue ConiDOi ison 
Averoqe Oepond or'212 KW 

Hose Role Only 
Preseni GSi Role ond Piooosed CS3 Rote 

a = C - 6 
B C 

Preseni 
Rill 

Proposed 
R i i i 

• 111 

Piesent 
D i l l 

Pioposed 
:M (J) (!) 

0 1,884 1,955 
5,i00 2,251 2.317 

10,600 2,619 2.680 
15,900 2,986 3,043 
21,200 3,353 3,405 
26,500 3,721 3,768 
31,300 4,088 4,130 
37,100 4,456 4.493 
12,41)0 4,323 4,355 
47,700 5,112 5,141 
53,000 5,401 5,426 
53,300 5,690 5,711 
63,600 5,979 5,996 
63,900 6,268 6,231 
74.200 6.556 6,566 
79,500 6.845 5,851 
34,300 7.134 7,135 
90,100 7,412 7,410 
95,400 7,689 7,634 

100.700 7,966 7,958 
106,000 8,243 8,233 
111,300 3,521 3.507 
116,600 8,798 8,781 
121,900 9,075 9,055 
127.200 9,363 9,329 
132,500 9,630 9,603 
137,800 9.907 9,877 
143,100 10,184 10,151 
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Proposed LP4 vs Present LP4 Rate 
Average Demand 116 KW 

Base Rate Only 
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ft Dollar Difference of Proposed 0*4 vs Present LP4 Rate 
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9A Percent Increase of Proposed LP4 vs Present LP4 Rate 
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PPL [leciric Utilili 
Hole Revenue Compor L 
Averoqe Oemanil of 116 KW 

bose Roie Only 
Piesenl LP4 Roie ond Pioposed [Pi Role 

A 0 = C - B [ = D/B 
8 C 

Preseni 
Riii 

Pr oposed 
RIII 

Preseni 
D i l l 

Proposed Di iler ence Perceni 
KWH m (U (J) Oilier ence 

0 357 349 9 -0.93 
2.900 1,050 1,042 -3 -0.76 
S.800 1,243 1,235 -3 -0.64 
8,?00 
11.600 

1,435 1,427 -8 -0.56 8,?00 
11.600 1.625 1,620 -3 -0.49 
14,500 1,821 1,313 -3 -0.44 
17,400 2,014 2,006 -8 -0.40 
20.300 2.207 2,199 -3 -0.36 
23.200 2,400 2.392 -3 -0.33 
26.100 2,550 2,542 -8 -0.31 
29,000 2,700 2,592 -8 -0.30 
31,900 2,350 2,842 -8 -0.28 
34,800 3,001 2.993 -8 -0.27 
37,700 3,151 3.143 -8 -0.25 
40,600 3,301 3,293 -8 -0.24 
43,500 3,451 3,443 -8 -0.23 
45,400 3,601 3,593 -8 -0.22 
49,300 3,733 3,725 -3 -0.21 
52,200 3,855 3,357 -3 -0.21 
55.100 3.997 3.939 -3 -0.20 
53.000 4.129 4.121 -8 -0.19 
60,900 4,260 4,262 -3 -0.19 
63,300 4,392 4,334 •5 -0.18 
65,700 4,524 4,516 -3 -0.13 
69,600 4,656 4,648 0 -0.17 
72.600 4.788 4,780 -8 -0.17 
75.400 4,919 4,911 -8 -0.16 
73,300 5,051 5.043 -8 -0.16 
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Proposed LP4 vs Present LP4 Rate 
Average Demand 401 KW 

Base Rate Only 
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9A Dollar Difference of Proposed LP4 vs Present LP4 Rate 
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9A Percent Increase of Proposed LP4 vs Present LP4 Rate 
Average Demand 401 KW 

Base Rate Only 
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PPL [leciric Uiililies 
Roie Revenue Compor ison 

Averoge Demond ol 401 KW 
Bose Role Only 

Preseni LP4 Role ond Proposed LP4 Rote 

= C - 8 [ - D/B 

Preseni Proposed 
Bill Bill 

Preseni Proposed Di 1 lerence Percenl 
m (i) (!) m D i 11 er ence 

0 2,962 2,934 -28 -0.93 
10,025 3,629 3,601 -28 -0.76 
20,050 4,295 4,268 -28 -0.64 
30,0/5 4,962 4,934 -28 -0.56 
40,100 5.629 5,601 -28 -0.49 
50,125 6,296 6,268 -28 -0.44 
60,150 6.962 6,935 -28 -0.40 
70,175 7,629 7,601 -28 -0.36 
50,200 8,296 8,268 -28 -0.33 
90,225 8,815 8, 78 7 • -28 -0.31 
100,250 9,334 9,307 -28 -O.30 
110,2/5 9,853 9,826 -28 -0.28 
120,300 10,373 10,345 -28 -0.2/ 
130.325 10,892 10.864 -28 -0.25 
140.350 11,411 11,383 -28 -0.24 
150.3/5 11,930 11,303 -28 -0.23 
160.400 12,449 12,422 -28 -0.22 
170,425 12,905 12,877 -28 -0.21 
150,450 13,361 13,333 -28 -0.21 
190,475 13,816 13,789 -28 -0.20 
200,500 14,272 14,244 -28 -0.19 
210.525 14,728 14,700 -28 -0.19 
220.550 15,183 15,155 -28 -0.18 
230,575 15,639 15,611 -23 -0.18 
240,600 16,095 16,067 -28 -0.1/ 
250.625 16,650 16,523 -28 -0.1/ 
260.650 17,006 16,978 -28 -0.16 
270,6/5 17,461 i/,434 -28 -0.16 

EQ S) 

2 1 
to 

O 3 

o O 



Proposed LP4 vs Present LP4 Rate 
Average Demand 812 KW 

Base Rate Only 
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9A Dollar Difference of Proposed LP4 vs Present LP4 Rate 
Average Demand 812 KW 

Base Rate Only 
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ft Percent Increase of Proposed LP4 vs Present LP4 Rate 
Average Demand 812 KW 

Base Rate Only 
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PPL [lectric Uiihiies 
Role Revenue Coffipor ison 

Aveioqe Demond ol 8U H 
Bnse Role Only 

esenl LP4 Role and Proposed LP4 Rote 

2D.J00 
40, GOO 
60.900 
a\,m 

101,500 
l?i,300 
142,100 
162,400 
132,700 
203,000 
223,300 
243,600 
263,900 
234,200 
304,500 
324,300 
345,100 
365,400 
385.700 
406,000 
426,300 
446,600 
466,900 
437,200 
507,500 
527,800 

Preseni 
Bill 

Present 
(1) 

5,997 
7.348 
8,693 
10,048 
11,398 
12,743 
14,098 
15,449 
16,799 
17,850 
18,901 
19,953 
21,004 
22,055 
23,107 
24.158 
25,209 
26,132 
27,055 
27,977 
23,900 
29,823 
30,745 
31,668 
32.590 
33.513 
34,436 
35,358 

C 
Proposed 

Bill 
Proposed 

(£) 

5,941 
7,292 
3,642 
9,992 

11,342 
12,692 
14,042 
15,392 
16.743 
17,794 
13,845 
19,897 
20.948 
21,999 
23,051 
24,102 
25,153 
26,076 
26,999 
27,921 
28,844 
29,767 
30,589 
31,512 
32,534 
33,45/ 
34,330 
35,302 

J) = f - 8 

Di t lerence Percenl 
'i 11 er enc e 
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Proposed LP4 vs Present LP4 Rate 
Average Demand 2250 KW 

Base Rate Only 
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9A Dollar Difference of Proposed LP4 vs Present LP4 Rate 
Average Demand 2250 KW 
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9A Percent Increase of Proposed LP4 vs Present LP4 Rate 
Average Demand 2250 KW 

Base Rate Only 
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PPL [lectric Uliliiies 
Role Revenue Compor ison 
Averoqe Demand oi 2250 KW 

Sese Rote Only 
Preseni LP4 Rote ond Pioposed IP4 Roie 

A 
p r 0 = C - B [ = D/B 
0 

Present 
fim 

Proposed 
R i l l 0 1 1 1 

Pieseni 
0 1 1 1 

Proposed Di 1 lerence Per cenl 

m (i) (i) (i) Di I lerence 

0 16,619 16,463 -155 -0.93 
5&,250 20,360 20.704 -155 -0.76 

112,500 24,101 23,946 -155 -0.64 
163,750 27,342 27,637 -155 -0.56 
225,000 31,533 31,428 -155 -0.49 
281,250 35.324 35,169 -155 -0.44 
337,500 39,066 33,910 -155 -0.40 
393.750 42.307 42,552 -156 -0.36 
450,000 46,548 46.393 -155 -0.33 
506,250 49,461 49.306 -155 -0.31 
552,500 52,374 52,219 -155 -0.30 
613,750 55,283 55,132 -155 -0.28 
675,000 53,201 58,046 -155 -0.27 
731,250 61,114 60,959 -155 -0.25 
737,500 64.027 63,372 -155 -0.24 
843.750 66.940 66,735 -155 -0.23 
900,000 69.354 69,693 -155 -0.22 
955,250 72.410 72,255 -155 -0.21 

1,012,500 74,967 74,311 -155 -0.21 
1,063.750 77.523 77,368 -155 -0.20 
1.125.000 30.030 79.925 -155 -0.19 
1.131.250 32,636 82,481 -155 -0.19 
1,237,500 85,193 85,038 -155 -0.18 
1,293,750 37,749 87,594 -155 -0.18 
1.350,000 90,306 90,151 -0.17 
1.406,250 92,853 92,707 -156 -0.1? 
1,462.500 95,415 95.264 i ^ -1 J J -0.16 
1,513,750 97,975 97,320 -155 -0.16 
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Proposed ISP vs Present ISP Rate 
Average Demand 672 KW 

Base Rate Only 
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t Dollar Difference of Proposed JSP vs Present ISP Rate 
Average Demand 672 KW 
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ft Percent Increase of Proposed ISP vs Present ISP Rate 
Average Demand 672 KW 
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PPl [lecliic Dtilities 
Rate Revenue Compoiison 
Averoqe Denond of bil KW 

Bose Role Only 
Present ISP Role ond Pioposed ISP Role 

16,300 
33,600 
60,400 
67,200 
34,000 
100,800 
117.600 
134,400 
151.700 
168,000 
134,800 
201,600 
215,400 
235,200 
252,000 
265,300 
235,600 
302,400 
319,200 
336,000 
352,800 
369,600 
336,400 
403,200 
420,000 
436,800 
453,500 

Preseni 
Bill 

Present 
(1) 

511 

477 
455 
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443 
432 
421 
409 
398 
387 
191 
827 
453 
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735 
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007 
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279 
915 
551 
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823 
459 
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731 

C 
'i oposed 

Bill 
'roposed 

m 
3,465 
4,454 
5,443 
6,431 
7,420 
8,409 
9,398 

10,386 
11.375 
12,364 
13,352 
14,341 
15,145 
15.761 
15.417 
17,053 
17,689 
13,325 
13,961 
19,597 
20,233 
20,869 
21,505 
22,141 
22,777 
23.413 
24,050 
24,686 

= C -

Di ifeien 

[ = 0/8 

Peicen t 
ii I iei ence 

-23.13 
-19.01 
-16.12 
-13.99 
-12.35 
-11.06 
-10.01 
-9.15 
-8.42 
-7.80 
-7.26 
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-6.46 
-6.22 
-5 99 
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Proposed ISP vs Present ISP Rate 
Average Demand 793 KW 

Base Rate Only 
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ft Dollar Difference of Proposed \SP vs Present ISP Rate 
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t Percent Increase of Proposed ISP vs Present ISP Rate 
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PPl [let Uiililies 
Rot e Revenue Compof ison 
Aveioqe Deraond of /9J KW 

Bose Role Only 
esenl ISP Role ond Pioposed ISP Rote 

= C - B [ = D/8 

Present 
Bill 

Proposed 
Rill U ' ' 1 

Pr eseni 
0 ) 1 1 

Proposed Di 1 ler ence Perceni 
KWH U) (S) m Di 1 leience 

0 4,847 3,562 -935 -20.32 
19.525 6,0i4 5.029 -935 -16.37 
39,650 7,180 

8,347 
6,196 -985 -13.71 

59,475 
7,180 
8,347 7,362 -935 -11.30 

79,300 9,514 8,529 -955 -10.35 
99,125 10,581 3,696 -935 -9.22 

118.950 11,847 10,363 -935 -8.31 
138.775 13,014 12,029 -985 -7.57 
I5S.600 14,181 13,196 -985 -6.94 
178,425 15,347 14,353 -935 -6.42 
198,250 16.514 15,629 -985 -5.96 
218,075 I/.453 16,468 -985 -5.64 
237,900 18,203 17,218 -985 -6.41 
257,726 18,954 17,969 -935 -5.20 
277.550 19,704 13,720 -985 -5.00 
297,375 20,455 19.470 -985 -4.31 
317,200 21,205 20,221 -985 -4.64 
337,025 21,956 20,971 -985 -4.43 
356,850 22,707 21,722 -985 -4.34 
376,575 23,457 22.472 -985 -4.20 
395,500 24,208 23.223 -985 -4.07 
415,325 24,958 23.974 -985 -3.95 
436,150 25,709 24,724 -985 -3.33 
456,975 26,459 25,475 -985 -3.72 
475,800 27.210 26,225 -955 -3.62 
495,625 27,961 25,976 -985 -3.52 
515,450 23.711 27.726 -985 -3.43 
535,275 29,462 23,477 -985 -3.34 
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1 Dollar Difference of Proposed ISP vs Present ISP Rate 
Average Demand 1272 KW 
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-200 

if* 

CD 
>» 
2 "400 
c 
o 

0) 
(/) -600 
tt! 
0) 
u 
c 

-800 

-1000 

200,000 400,000 600,000 

Monthly KWH 

800,000 1,000,000 

-D > 

O 3 



t Percent Increase of Proposed ISP vs Present ISP Rate 
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PPL Elecific Uiililies 
Role Revenue Compor ison 

Averoqe Demond oi 1112 KW 
Bose Role Onlv 

Present ISP Role ond Proposed ISP Rote 

= C - [ = 0/B 

Present 
Rill 

Pioposed 
Rill D I M 

Present 
D I M 

Proposed 
KWH (1) (i) 

0 6,190 5,440 
31.800 8,062 7,312 
63,600 9,933 9,183 
9b,400 11,805 11,054 

I21,m 13,676 12.926 
159,000 15,548 14,797 
190,800 17,419 16,669 
222,600 19,290 18,540 
254,400 21.162 20,412 
256,200 22.584 21,334 
318,000 23,788 23,033 
349,800 24,992 24,242 
381,600 26,196 25,445 
413.400 27,400 26,650 
445.200 23,604 27,854 
477,000 29,808 29,053 
508,800 31,012 30,262 
540,600 32,216 31,465 
572,400 33,420 32,669 
604.200 34,624 33,373 
635,000 35.828 35.077 
667,800 37,031 36,231 
699,600 38.235 37.485 
731,400 39,439 38,689 
763,200 40,643 39,893 
795,000 41.847 41,097 
826,800 43,051 42,301 
858,600 44,255 43,505 

Oi f feien Perceni 
li I lerence 

-12.12 
-9.31 
-7.55 
-6.36 
-5.49 
-4.33 
-4.31 
-3.89 
-3.55 
-3.32 
-3.15 
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-2.36 
-2.74 
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-2.42 
-2.33 
-2.24 
-2.17 
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-2.03 
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Proposed ISP vs Present ISP Rate 
Average Demand 1346 KW 
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Dollar Difference of Proposed ISP vs Present ISP Rate 
Average Demand 1346 KW 

Base Rate Only 
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ft Percent Increase of Proposed JSP vs Present ISP Rate 
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PPl [leciric Uiil i l ies 
Rale Revenue Compor ison 

Average Demond of 1346 KW 
Bose Role Only 

'resenl ISP Raie ond Proposed ISP Roie 

= C - [ -- 0/B 

Piesenl 
Ril l 

Proposed 
RIII 

0 1 1 i 

Piesenl 
D i l l 

Proposed Difference Peiceni 
KWH (J) (!) (!) Di i f eience 

0 6.396 5,633 -713 -11.15 
33.660 8.376 7,653 -713 -8.51 
57,300 10,356 9,543 -713 -6.88 

100,960 12.337 11,624 -713 -5.78 
134,500 14.317 13,604 -713 -4.98 
163,250 16,297 15,584 -713 -4.37 
201,900 15,277 17,565 -713 -3.90 
235,550 20,258 19,545 -713 -3.52 
269.200 22,233 21,625 -713 -3.21 
302,350 23,604 22,892 -713 -3.02 
336,500 24,878 24,166 -713 -2.87 
370,150 26,152 25,440 -713 -2.73 
403,300 27,426 26,714 -713 -2.60 
437,450 23.700 27,988 -713 -2.43 
471.100 29,974 29,262 -713 -2.33 
504.750 31.243 30,536 -713 -2.28 
535.400 32,572 31,310 - 713 -2.19 
572,050 33,795 33,034 -713 -2.11 
605,700 35,070 34,353 -713 -2.03 
639,350 35,344 35.632 -713 -1.96 
673,000 37,618 36.906 - 713 -1.89 
706,650 38.392 33.130 -713 -1.83 
740,300 40,166 39,453 -713 -1.77 
773,950 41,440 40,727 -713 -1.72 
307,600 42.714 42,001 -713 -1.67 
841,250 43.938 43,275 -713 -1.62 
374.900 45.262 44,549 -713 -1.57 
908,550 46,536 45,823 -713 -1.53 
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Proposed LPS vs Present LPS Rate 
Average Demand 595 KW 

Base Rate Only 
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ft Dollar Difference of Proposed LPS vs Present LPS Rate 
Average Demand 595 KW 

Base Rate Only 
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ft Percent Increase of Proposed CPS vs Present LPS Rate 
Average Demand 595 KW 

Base Rate Only 
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PPl [leciric Unli. , 
Roie Revenue Compor ison 
Average Deraond of 595 KW 

Base Roie Only 
Preseni LPS Roie ond Proposed LP5 Roie 

A 
a r 0 - C - B [ = 0/B 
D 

Pieseni 
RIII 

i 

Proposed 
Rill U 1 1 1 

Preseni 
0 1 1 1 

Proposed Oiliet ence Perceni 
KWH (1) (U m Di 11er ence 

0 3.757 4,724 967 25.73 
IU75 4,655 5,622 967 20.7/ 
29,?50 5,553 6,520 967 17.41 
44,625 6,452 7,418 967 14.98 
59,500 7,350 3,317 967 13.15 
74,375 3,248 9,215 967 11.72 
29,250 9,147 10,113 967 10.57 

104,125 10,045 11,012 967 9.62 
119.000 10.943 11,910 96? 8.33 
133,375 11,715 12.632 ' 967 3.25 
143.750 12,487 13,454 967 7.74 
163,625 13,259 14,225 957 7.29 
173,500 14,031 14.993 967 6.89 
193.375 14,803 15.770 967 6.53 
208,250 15,575 16.542 957 5.21 
223.125 16,347 17,314 967 5.91 
238.000 17,119 13,086 967 5.65 
252,375 17,796 18,763 967 5.43 
267,750 13,474 19,440 957 5.23 
232.625 19,151 20.117 96? 5.05 
297,500 19,823 20.794 95? 4.88 
312,375 20,505 21,472 967 4.71 
327,250 71,132 22.149 967 4.56 
342,125 21,859 22,826 967 4.42 
357,000 22,536 23,503 967 4,29 
371,376 23,213 24,130 967 4.16 
386,750 23,890 24,85/ 967 4.05 
401,625 24,568 25.534 967 3.93 
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ft Dollar Difference of Proposed CPS vs Present LPS Rate 
Average Demand 2909 KW 

Base Rate Only 
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ft Percent Increase of Proposed LPS vs Present LPS Rate 
Average Demand 2909 KW 

Base Rate Only 
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PPl [leciric Ulililies 
Rale Revenue Compor ison 
Averoge Demond of 2909 

Bose Role Only 
esenl IPS Role ond Prooosed LPS Role 

KWH 

12.1 
145,4 
218,1 
290,900 
363,6 
4 35,3 
509,0 
581,800 
654 ,5 
727.2 
799,9 
372,700 
945, 

,013, 
'5 

1,163,600 
1,235,3 
1,309,0 
1,381.7 
1.454,500 
1.527,2 
1,599,9 
1,672,6 
1,745,400 
1.813,125 
1.890, 
1.963,575 

D - C - B [ -- D/B 
B C 

Preseni 
fi i 11 

Proposed 
Riii 

D i l l 

Present 
D i l l 

Proposed 0 i H e r e n c e Percent 
(1) di m D i i i er ence 

13,367 13,730 363 1.97 
22,759 23,122 363 1.59 
27,151 27,514 363 1.34 
31,543 31,906 363 1.15 
35,935 36,298 363 1.01 
40.327 40,639 363 0.90 
44,719 45,031 363 0.31 
49.110 49,473 363 0.74 
53.502 53.865 363 0.63 
57,277 57.540 363 0.63 
61,051 61.414 363 0.59 
64,826 65,138 363 0.56 
63.600 63,963 353 0.63 
72.374 72.737 363 0.50 
76,149 76,512 363 0.48 
79,923 80.236 353 0.45 
33,698 34,061 363 0.43 
87,008 37,371 353 0.42 
90,319 90,651 353 0.40 
93,629 93,992 363 0.39 
96,940 97,302 363 0.37 

100,250 100,613 363 0.36 
103,560 103,923 363 0.35 
106,371 107,234 363 0.34 
110,181 110,544 363 0.33 
113,492 113,854 363 0.32 
116,302 117,165 363 0.31 
120,113 120,475 363 0.30 
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Proposed LPS vs Present LPS Rate 
Average Demand 4201 KW 

Base Rate Only 
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ft Dollar Difference of Proposed LPS vs Present LPS Rate 
Average Demand 4201 KW 

Base Rate Only 

30 

25 

5 20 

>» 

o 
15 

0) 

re 

c 

300,000 600,000 900,000 1,200,000 1,500,000 1,800,000 2,100,000 2,400,000 2,700,000 3,000,000 

Monthly KWH 

•o ^ 
0) > 

(D fl) 

- & 
OS 3 

O 

S. 3-

« £ 
o O 



ft Percent Increase of Proposed CPS vs Present LPS Rate 
Average Demand 4201 KW 

Base Rate Only 
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PPL [lectric Uiililies 
Rote Revenue Corripoi ison 
Aver oce Oemond of 4201 KW 

Bose Role Only 
Piesenl LPS Role ond Proposed LPS Role 

= C - B [ = 0/B 

105 
210 
315 
420 
525 
630 
J35 
840 
945 

1,050 
1,155 
1.260 
1.365 
1.470 
1.575 
1,680 
1,785 
1,890 
1.995 
2.100 
2,205 
2,310 
2,415 
2,520 
2,625 
2,730 
2.835 

Present 
RIII 

Proposed 
PIN D i l l 

Piesent 
D i l l 

Proposed KWH (1) m 
0 26,525 26,551 

025 32.868 32,393 
050 39,210 39,236 
075 45.552 45,573 
100 51,895 51,920 
125 58,237 53,263 
150 64,580 54,605 

70,948 175 70,922 
54,605 
70,948 

200 77,265 77,290 
82,741 225 32,716 
77,290 
82,741 

250 83,156 83,192 
275 93,517 93,643 
300 99.053 99,094 
325 104,519 104,644 
350 109,970 109,995 
375 115,420 115,446 
400 120,871 120,397 
425 125,652 125,677 
450 130,433 130,458 
475 135,213 135,239 
500 139,994 140,020 
525 144,775 144,300 
550 149,556 149,531 
575 154,335 154,362 
600 159,117 159,143 
625 163.898 163,923 
660 168,679 168,704 
675 173.459 173,485 

Di I fei ence Percent 
'i I (er ence 
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Proposed LPS vs Present LPS Rate 
Average Demand 10162 KW 
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ft Dollar Difference of Proposed LPS vs Present LPS Rate 
Average Demand 10162 KW 

Base Rate Only 
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PPL [leciric Util _ 5 
Rote Revenue Compof ison 

Avetoge Deniaiui of 1016? KV/ 
Sose Role Onlv 

Piesenl LP5 Roie ond Pioposed IPS Roie 

A 
r 

0 = C - B [ = D/8 
• 

Pieseni 
Ri 11 

Pfoposed 
Riii 

D I M 

Piesenl 
D i l l 

Pioposed Oi f feience Peicenl 
KWH (I) m (!) Di11er ence 

0 64,163 62,633 -1,530 -2.33 
254,050 79.506 77,975 -1,530 -1.92 
508,100 94,347 93,317 -1,530 -1.61 
762,150 110.189 103,659 -1,530 -1.39 

1,016.200 125.531 124.001 -1.530 -1.22 
1.270,250 140,8/3 139,343 -1,530 -1.09 
1.524,300 156,215 154,685 -1,530 -0.93 
1.778.360 171,55/ 170.02/ -1,530 -0.89 
2.032.400 136,900 135.369 -1,530 -0.82 
2,285,450 200.035 198,554 -1,530 -0.76 
2,540,500 213,2/0 211.740 -1,530 -0.72 
2,794,550 226,455 224,925 -1,530 -0.53 
3.048,600 239.640 233,110 -1,530 -0.64 
3,302.650 252.325 251.295 -1.530 -0.61 
3,556,700 256,011 264.480 -1,530 -0.53 
3,510.750 2/9.196 2//,666 -1,530 -0.55 
4,064.800 292,331 290,351 -1,530 -0.52 
4,318.850 303,945 302,415 -1,530 -0.50 
4,572,900 315,510 313,9/9 -1,530 -0.49 
4,326.950 327.074 325,544 -1,530 -0.47 
5,081.000 333,638 33?,103 -1,530 -0.45 
5,335.050 350,203 348,673 -1,530 -0.44 
5,589,100 361,767 360.237 -1,530 -0.42 
5,843,150 3/3,332 3/1,801 -1,530 -0.41 
6,097,200 334,396 383,366 -1,530 -O.40 
6,351,250 396,460 394,930 -1,530 -0.39 
6,605,300 408,025 405,494 -1,530 -0.38 
5,859.350 419,539 413,059 -1,530 -0.35 
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Dollar Difference of Proposed TST vs Present 1ST Rate 
Average Demand 1319 KW 

Base Rate Only 
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Percent Increase of Proposed TST vs Present 1ST Rate 
Average Demand 1319 KW 

Base Rate Only 
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PPL Elecific Ulililies 
Role Revenue Conpar ison 
Aveioqe Denond of 1319 KW 

Bose Role Only 
eseni IS! Roie ond Pioposed ISI Role 

A 
R p 

D = C - B [ = 0/0 
0 

Piesenl 
Rill 

L 

Pioposed 
Rill D I M 

Piesenl 
D i l l 

Pioposed Di 1 leience Percent 
KWH U) (t) (i) D i11eienc e 

0 7,950 9.034 '1.034 13.63 
32,975 9,721 10,305 1.034 11.15 
65,950 ii.492 12,576 1,084 9.43 
95,925 13.263 14,347 1.034 8.17 
131,900 15.034 15,113 1.084 7.21 
164,575 16,805 17,859 1,084 6.45 
197.550 13,577 19,660 !,084 5.33 
230,525 20,348 21,431 1.084 5.33 
263,600 22,119 23.203 1,034 4.90 
296,775 23,890 24,974 1.034 4.54 
329,750 25,561 26,745 1,084 4.22 
362,725 27,432 28,516 1,084 3.95 
395.700 29,203 30,237 1,034 3.71 
425.675 30.853 31,937 1.034 3.61 
461.650 32.052 33,146 1.034 3.38 
494,625 33.271 34.354 1,084 3.26 
527,600 34.479 35.563 1,084 3.14 
560,575 35.688 36,771 1.084 3.04 
593,550 36,896 37,980 1,084 2.94 
626.525 38.105 39.159 1,084 2.84 
659.600 39,313 40.397 1,034 2.76 
692.475 40,522 41,605 1,084 2.57 
725.450 41,730 42,814 1,084 2.60 
752,425 42,939 44,023 1,084 2.52 
791,400 44,147 45,231 1,084 2.46 
524,375 45,356 46,440 1,034 2.39 
557,350 46,564 47,643 1,034 2.35 
890,325 47,773 48,657 1,034 2.27 
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Proposed 1ST vs Present 1ST Rate 
Average Demand 2579 KW 

Base Rate Only 
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Dollar Difference of Proposed TST vs Present 1ST Rate 
Average Demand 2579 KW 

Base Rate Only 
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Percent Increase of Proposed TST vs Present 1ST Rate 
Average Demand 2579 KW 

Base Rate Only 
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PPL [leciric Uliliiies 
Hole Revenue Compar ison 
Averoqe Demonii ol 2579 KW 

Bose Role Only 
Preseni IS! Roie and Proposed ISf Rote 

A 
p r 

0 = C - B [ = 0/B 
D 

Preseni 
Rill 

i 

Proposed 
Rill D i l l 

Present 
D i l l 

Proposed Oilierence Peiceni 
KWH (1) (i) (S) Oi 1 leience 

0 9.562 10,430 913 9.60 
h\,m w.m IUU m 128.950 16,488 17,406 918 5.57 
195.425 19,951 20,669 918 4.60 
257.900 23,414 24,332 918 3.92 
322,375 26,377 27.795 913 3.42 
385,350 30,340 31,258 913 3.03 
451,325 33,303 34,721 918 2.72 
515,300 37.119 33,037 918 2.47 
580,275 39.432 40.400 913 2.33 
544,750 41.345 

44,208 
42,763 913 2.19 

709,225 
41.345 
44,208 45,126 918 2.08 

773,700 46.571 47,439 913 1.97 
338.175 43.934 49,352 913 1.88 
902,650 51.297 52,215 918 1.79 
967,125 53.660 54,578 918 1.71 
.031,600 56.023 66,941 918 1.64 
,096,075 53.336 59,304 913 1.57 
,160,550 60,749 61,667 918 1.51 
.225.025 63.112 64.030 913 1.45 
.289.500 65.475 66,393 918 1.40 
.353.975 67,838 68,756 918 1.35 
.413.450 70,201 71,119 913 1.31 
,482,925 72,554 73,432 913 1.27 
,547,400 74,927 75,346 918 1.23 
,611,875 77,290 78,208 918 1.19 
,576,350 79,653 80,571 918 1.15 
,740.325 32.016 82,934 913 1.12 
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